_ Account Number: -
'%TMOS RECEIVED Customer Name: NAVARRO COUNTY PREC 4

energy. } Service Address: 203 S 2ND ST

ISy FEB 18 205 BLOOMING GROVE TX 76626-0000
TY

Gas Usage Trend NAVARRO, ngl?;CE

100 AUDITOR’S 100 ~ Account Summary
T g e ., 80 o Billing Date: 2/13/25
=3 . . <
8 6 R 5 Previous Balance 355.26
g« 0§ Payment(s) -170.06
g 2 08 Past Due Balance 185.20 ACTION REQUIRED
© 0 é T T TT % P 0 CurrentCharges 223.16

R R R Ry R i |

Important Messages from Your Natural Gas Company
SMELL GAS? ACT FAST!

If you suspect a gas leak, don't wait! Leave the area immediately and Please pay past due balance promptly
call 911 and Atmos Energy at 866.322.8667. . . N— PN — —

{ Prior amounts already past due may result in service disconnect. Please
CUSTOMER CHARGE EXPLANATION contact us online or by phone for assistance.
The customer charge on your bill reflects a basic charge of $43.50, a |
Conservation and Energy Efficiency surcharge of $0.00, a 2018 GRIP | . . . . .
surcharge of $8.74, a 2019 GRIP surcharge of $14.54. a 2020 GRIP . For instructions on reading your Atmos Energy bill, please visit
surcharge of $14.48, a 2021 GRIP surcharge of $16.47, a 2022 GRIP | www.atmosenergy.com/yourbill.
surcharge of $16.63, and a 2023 GRIP surcharge of $22.32, for a net

customer charge of $136.68. The Gas Reliability Infrastructure Programs | Scan Here
Surcharge (GRIP) is a surcharge to recover the costs of utility plant | CONTACT US: \
projects that have been completed since the last rate case pursuant to Emergency Phone 24/7: 1-866-322-8667

Texas Utilities Code Sec. 104.301. This surcharge will appear on your bill : . 3 .
until it is rolled into regular rates following the next rate case. For more Customer Service M-F 7am Gpm CST:
information about your bill, visit atmosenergy.com/bill. | 1-888-286-6700

To Make a Payment _

A A e — e —E———— - Em———

COZY UP THIS WINTER WITH VOOKS

Turn screen time into storytime with Vooks.
Atmos Energy is passionate about providing resources to help improve childhood literacy.

Learn more at atmosenergy.com /vooks.

020400710475

Keep this portion for your records Page 10f 2
% Return this portion with your check or money order and include your account number. If paying in person, please bring the bill.
1 MOS R ,_
energy. Account Nun ‘é’ i -
'%_i? E" 0315 02/28/202

HRIEI TR e Amount Enciosea:s__ A 8 3. M

To update your mailing address or donate to energy

assistance check here and complete the form on the back.
ATMOS ENERGY
PO Box 740353

. . BXMAIL ATMOS.20250214_74833 afp 037317 \ o o
NAVARRO COUNTY PREC 4 @ Cincinnati Ohio 45274-0353
t 300 W3RD AVE STE 4 "|"||||||||||||||||l|||||||n|||||||""l||||u""||||||"||||

CORSICANA TX 75110-4603

000000000000000000080003036350009000040836Y



MAIL PAYMENTS TO: OFFICE HOURS
M.E.N. WATER SUPPLY. CORP. Monday -Friday
P.O. BOX 3019 B =0
CORSICANA, TEXAS 75151-3019 oy sppoctmert onky
(903) 872-1899 www menwsc.myruralwater

Office located at 8542 S. Hwy. 287 (Intersection U.S 287 & F.M. 3243, Eureka, TX)

iv‘nu»ﬁ\'eadmgf
SERVICES Current Previous Usage | CHARGES

FIRST-CLASS MAIL
AUTO
U.S. POSTAGE
PAID
CORSICANA, TX
PERMIT NO. 367

Wwarer 1317300 1347300 0 30785 — e USToTER T
Late Charge 5.00 = PAST DUE AFTER THIS DATE
Tax 0.15 272072025 '
Total Due $36.00 TOTAL DUE UPON RECEIPT AFTER DUE DATE PAY
#** A fter Due Date Re}al;)' 5.00 $.41.00 b - 41.00

301 SE CR 3130

FEB 1 4 2025

MAIL THIS STUB WITH YOUR PAYMENT

NAVARRO CO. COURTHOUS
Precinct 2-Caston Park

i
THIS MONTH'S USAGE WAS ESTIMATED. QUESTI(C
300 W 3rd Ave Ste 10

Office Hours
Monday - Friday 26th- 20th 9:00AM -5:00PM
Closed 21st - 25th

. Corsicana TX 751 10-4672

The Annual Board Meeting will be held April 28, 2025 @ 6:00 PM

S RRIIT e
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Navarro County Invoice Date: 2/3/2025
Invoice #: 2110452 RE CE I V E D Due Date: 3/5/2025
Account #: : Y Amount Due: $20,296.49
FEB 13 2025 Previous Balance: $18,330.23
Shell Energy Solutions Current Charges: NAV.
PUCT: 10174 ARRO COUNTY
909 Fannin St Energy Charges AUDIT 3 Quantity Unit Price Total
SUIEGSS08 £ Rat: OR S OFFICE 209,181.00 0.05467 $11,436.78
ton, TX 77010 nergy Rate ,181. X ,436.
Houston 0 HGAC Fee 157,781.00 0.00045 $70.99
i ERCOT Contingency Reserve Service (ECRS) 220,469.00 0.00003 $7.06
Questigns or Commants: Firm Fuel Supply Service 220,469.00 0.00033 $72.69
Toll-free 877-238-3343 Market Securitization (Debt) Financing - Uplift 220,469.34 0.00057 $125.99
AtYourService@shellenergy.com Market Securitization (Debt) Financing - Default 54,247.00 0.00001 $.46
Subtotal -- Energy Charges $11,713.97
E-mail:
tgillen@navarrocounty.org, TDU Delivery Charges $8,168.74
janderson@ameresco.com,
mp2energy.commercial@is-t.net Taxes $413.78
For Outages/Emergencies Cali:
AEP 877-373-4858
CenterPoint 800-332-7143 Total Current Charges: $20,296.49
Nueces 361-387-2581
Oncor 888-313-4747
Sharyland 800-442-8688 Payments: {$18,330.23)
TNMP 888-866-7456 .
Adjustments: $.00
Late Charges: $.00
Total Due Now: $20,296.49
Payment Arrangements and Payment
Assistance: in the event that you
anticipate having difficulty paying your
invoice by the due date please contact
us at 877-238-5343 or email us at
AtYourService@shellenergy.com.
You may be eligible for payment
assistance/payment plan.
1 New S AT T e ==

Ll 337

g

s iy -
$18,330.23

$20,296.49

($18,330.23 ) $.00

P AT B TS R PR e
s IF».M«.M S R TS tmen i

$20,296.49

03/05/2025

Shell Energy Solutions
909 Fannin St Suite 3500
Houston, TX 77010

Bill Payment Assistance Program
To support low income utility billing assistance
check the box and fill in the desired amount

321670 SBATCI;(;
qut  NAVARRO COUNTY
m 300 W 3RD AVE STE 4

CORSICANA TX 75110-4603

Please return this portion with your payment

s

Invoice Number:
Account Number:
Due Date:
Amount Due:
Amount due after 3/5/2025:

Amount Enclosed:

2110452

3/5/2025
$20,296.49
$20,296.49

$

Please pay online at www.ShellEnergy.com,

JPMorgan Chase
Account # 100061602

mail your check with this stub or pay via

ABA# (Wire) 021000021/ (ACH) 111000614

T EUTUT] FLUEUITE | I T TR TR T e
SHELL ENERGY SOLUTIONS

PO BOX 733560
DALLAS, TX 75373-3560

733560 2110452 00009104 002029649 3




Shell
ENERGY

Shell Energy Solutions
PUCT: 10174

909 Fannin St

Suite 3500

Houston, TX 77010

Questions or Comments:
Toll-free 877-238-5343
AtYourService@shellenergy.com

ESIID:
10443720000629740

Service Address:
516 N 13TH ST
CORSICANA, TX 75110-3008

Your Reference:
E-mail:
tgilen@navarrocounty.org,

janderson@ameresco.com,
mp2energy.commercial@is-t.net

For Qutages/Emergencies Call:

AEP 877-373-4858
CenterPoint 800-332-7143
Nueces 361-387-2581
Oncor 888-313-4747
Sharyland 800-545-4513
TNMP 888-866-7456

Contract Expiration Date: 12/01/2026

The average price you paid for electric
service this month was $0.092 per kWh.

Navarro County Invoice Date: 2/3/2025
Invoice #: 2110452 - 53305934 Due Date: 3/5/2025
Account # Current Charges: $72.48

SUPPORT

FITHTH IR
h) | PF

| Rt

Peak Demand

L kW)

Energy Charges

Energy Rate

HGAC Fee

ERCOT Contingency Reserve Service (ECRS)

Firm Fuel Supply Service

Market Securitization (Debt) Financing - Uplift
Subtotal -- Energy Charges

TDU Delivery Charges

Transmission Cost Recovery Factor

Meter Charge

Nuclear Decommissioning Fee

Customer Charge

Distribution System Charge

Energy Efficiency Cost Recovery Factor

Distribution Cost Recovery Factor

Rate Case Expenses Surcharge
Subtotal - TDU Delivery Charges

Taxes

STATE SALES TAX

COUNTY SALES TAX

CITY SALES TAX

PUCA Assessment

Miscellaneous Gross Receipts Fee
Subtotal —~ Taxes

Total Current Charges

Quantity

672.00
672.00
706.00
706.00
706.01

672.00

1.00
672.00

1.00
672.00
672.00
672.00
672.00

72.03
72.03
72.03
70.5
70.5

Unit Price

0.04930
0.00045
0.00003
0.00031
0.00052

0.01840
4.61000
0.00010
2.26000
0.02130
0.00000
0.00480
0.00010

0.0000%
0.0000%
0.0000%
0.1670%
1.9970%

Total

$33.13
$.30
$.02
$.22
$.37
$34.04

$12.38
$4.61

$2.26
$14.28
$.02
$3.23
$.04
$36.91

$.00

$.00
$.12
$1.41
$1.53

$72.48

RECEIVED

FEB 13 2025

NAVARRO COUNTY
AUDITOR’S OFFICE

Page 1




Shell
ENERGY

Shell Energy Solutions
PUCT: 10174

909 Fannin St

Suite 3500

Houston, TX 77010

Questions or Comments:
Toli-free 877-238-5343
AtYourService@shellenergy.com

ESIID:
10443720005152984

Service Address:
312 W 2ND AVE GRDL
CORSICANA, TX 75110-3004

Your Reference:
E-mail:
tgillen@navarrocounty.org,

janderson@ameresco.com,
mp2energy.commercial@is-t.net

For Outages/Emergencies Call:

AEP 877-373-4858
CenterPoint 800-332-7143
Nueces 361-387-2581
Oncor 888-313-4747
Sharytand 800-545-4513
TNMP 888-866-7456

Contract Expiration Date: 12/01/2026

The average price you paid for electric
service this month was $0.092 per kwWh.

Navarro County
Invoice #: 2110452 - 53302850

Account #

Service Perlod: 12/19/2024 - 1/21/2025

[ i

" 10443720005152984,

Invoice Date:  2/3/2025
Due Date: 3/5/2025
Current Charges: $35.63

SUPPORT

sage (k\l\_lh)'

Energy Charges Quantity
Energy Rate 200.00
HGAC Fee 200.00
ERCOT Contingency Reserve Service (ECRS) 210.00
Firm Fuel Supply Service 210.00
Market Securitization (Debt) Financing - Uplift 210.01
Subtotal -- Energy Charges

TDU Delivery Charges

Nuclear Decommissioning Fee 200.00
Customer Charge 1.00
Outdoor Lighting - Facilities 2.00
Distribution Cost Recovery Factor 200.00
Rate Case Expenses Surcharge 200.00

Subtotal - TDU Delivery Charges

Taxes

STATE SALES TAX 35.45
COUNTY SALES TAX 35.45
CITY SALES TAX 35.45
PUCA Assessment 34.71
Miscellaneous Gross Receipts Fee 34.71

Subtotal - Taxes

Total Current Charges

Unit Price

0.04930
0.00045
0.00002
0.00034
0.00057

0.00020
1.26000
11.16000
0.00540
0.00020

0.0000%
0.0000%
0.0000%
0.1670%
1.9970%

$.03
$1.26
$22.32
$1.08

$24.73

Sorovvnun
F38888

$35.63

RECEIVED

FEB 13 2025

NAVARRO COUNTY
AUDITOR’S OFFICE

Page 2




Shell
ENERGY

Shell Energy Solutions
PUCT: 10174

909 Fannin St

Suite 3500

Houston, TX 77010

Questions or Comments:
Toll-free 877-238-5343
AtYourService@shellenergy.com

ESI ID:
10443720005059302

Service Address:
300 W 3RD AVE GRDL 1
CORSICANA, TX 75110-4603

Your Reference:

E-mali:
tgillen@navarrocounty.org,
janderson@ameresco.com,
mp2energy.commercial@is-t.net

For Qutages/Emergencles Call:
AEP 877-373-4858
CenterPoint 800-332-7143

Nueces 361-387-2581
Oncor 888-313-4747
Sharyland 800-545-4513
TNMP 888-866-7456

Contract Expiration Date: 12/01/2026

The average price you paid for electric
service this month was $0.092 per kWh.

Navarro County
Invoice #: 2110452 - 53302843
Account #:

Service Perlod: 12/19/2024 - 1/21/2025

[y e

2/3/2025
3/5/2025
Current Charges: $20.51

Invoice Date:

Due Date:

B T | MWK PEATIE  [TTRE eT SRR

SUPPORT

TEZE | T DA

; _tlwne_t:ar‘ ':' v _,Mi;!t_ lier | |Usage (kwh) |} P
=Gty o X0 P LS Fdeh o MU ] 2R R O B
10443720005059302_UNME A 1 150
Energy Charges Quantity Unit Price Total
Energy Rate 150.00 0.04930 $7.40
HGAC Fee 150.00 0.00045 $.07
ERCOT Contingency Reserve Service (ECRS) 157.00 0.00002 $.00
Firm Fuel Supply Service 157.00 0.00034 $.05
Market Securitization (Debt) Financing - Uplift 157.01 0.00057 $.09
Subtotal -- Energy Charges $7.61
TDU Delivery Charges
Nuclear Decommissioning Fee 150.00 0.00020 $.02
Customer Charge 1.00 1.26000 $1.26
Outdoor Lighting - Facilities 1.00 10.34000 $10.34
Distribution Cost Recovery Factor 150.00 0.00540 $.81
Rate Case Expenses Surcharge 150.00 0.00020 $.03
Subtotal - TDU Delivery Charges $12.46
Taxes
STATE SALES TAX 20.38 0.0000% $.00
COUNTY SALES TAX 20.38 0.0000% $.00
CITY SALES TAX 20.38 0.0000% $.00
PUCA Assessment 19.95 0.1670% $.03
Miscellaneous Gross Receipts Fee 19.95 1.9970% $.41
Subtotal - Taxes $0.44
Total Current Charges
$20.51

RECEIVED

NAVARRO o

FEB 13 2025

UNTY

AUDITOR’S OFFICE

Page 3




Shell
ENERGY

Shell Energy Solutions
PUCT: 10174

909 Fannin St

Suite 3500

Houston, TX 77010

Questions or Comments:
Toll-free 877-238-5343
AtYourService@shellenergy.com

ESI ID:
10443720005059333

Service Address:
300 W 3RD AVE GRDL 2
CORSICANA, TX 75110-4603

Your Reference:

E-mail:
tgillen@navarrocounty.org,
janderson@ameresco.com,
mp2energy.commercial@is-t.net

For Outages/Emergencies Call:

AEP 877-373-4858
CenterPoint 800-332-7143
Nueces 361-387-2581
Oncor 888-313-4747
Sharyland 800-545-4513
TNMP 888-866-7456

Contract Expiration Date: 12/01/2026

The average price you paid for electric
service this month was $0.092 per kWh.

Navarro County
Invoice #: 2110452 - 53302842

Account #:

Service Period: 12/19/2024 - 1/21/2025

Invoice Date:  2/3/2025
Due Date: 3/5/2025
Current Charges: $15.15

SUPPORT

Energy Charges

Energy Rate
HGAC Fee

ERCOT Contingency Reserve Service (ECRS)

Firm Fuel Supply Service

Market Securitization (Debt) Financing - Uplift

Subtotal -- Energy Charges

TDU Delivery Charges

Nuclear Decommissioning Fee

Customer Charge

Qutdoor Lighting - Facilities

Distribution Cost Recovery Factor

Rate Case Expenses Surcharge
Subtotal - TDU Delivery Charges

Taxes

STATE SALES TAX

COUNTY SALES TAX

CITY SALES TAX

PUCA Assessment

Miscellaneous Gross Recelpts Fee
Subtotal - Taxes

Total Current Charges

Quantity

80.00
80.00
84.00
84.00
84.01

80.00
1.00

80.00
80.00

15.08
15.08
15.08
14.75
14.75

Unit Price

0.04930
0.00045
0.00002
0.00034
0.00060

0.00020
1.26000
9.04000
0.00540
0.00020

0.0000%
0.0000%
0.0000%
0.1670%
1.9970%

Total

$3.94
$.04
$.00
$.03
$.05
$4.06

RECEIVEp

FEB 13 2095

NAVARRO

A Co

S OFFICE

Page 4




Shell Energy Solutions
PUCT: 10174

909 Fannin St

Suite 3500

Houston, TX 77010

Questions or Comments:
Toll-free 877-238-5343
AtYourService@shellenergy.com

ESI ID:
10443720004916981

Service Address:
601 N 13TH ST GRDL 1
CORSICANA, TX 75110-3015

Your Reference:
E-mall:
tgillen@navarrocounty.org,

janderson@ameresco.com,
mp2energy.commercial@is-t.net

For Outages/Emergencies Call:

AEP 877-373-4858
CenterPoint 800-332-7143
Nueces 361-387-2581
Oncor 888-313-4747
Sharyland 800-545-4513
TNMP 888-866-7456

Navarro County Invoice Date: 2/3/2025
Invoice #: 2110452 - 53301659 Due Date: 3/5/2025
Account #: Current Charges: $42.85

SUPPORT

Service Period: 12/23/2024 - 1/23/2025

ARG s e e e
ok Meter )

10443720004916981_UNME

Energy Charges Quantity
Energy Rate 240.00
HGAC Fee 240.00
ERCOT Contingency Reserve Service (ECRS) 252.00
Firm Fuel Supply Service 252.00
Market Securitization {Debt) Financing - Uplift 252.01

Subtotal -- Energy Charges

TDU Delivery Charges

Nuclear Decommissioning Fee 240.00
Customer Charge 1.00
Qutdoor Lighting - Facilities 3.00
Distribution Cost Recovery Factor 240.00
Rate Case Expenses Surcharge 240.00

Subtotal - TDU Delivery Charges

Taxes

STATE SALES TAX 42.65
COUNTY SALES TAX 42.65
CITY SALES TAX 42.65
PUCA Assessment 41.74
Miscellaneous Gross Receipts Fee 41.74

Subtotal ~ Taxes

Total Current Charges

Contract Expiration Date: 12/01/2026

The average price you paid for electric
service this month was $0.092 per kWh.

Unit Price

0.04930
0.00045
0.00002
0.00033
0.00056

0.00020
1.26000
9.04000
0.00540
0.00020

0.0000%
0.0000%
0.0000%
0.1670%
1.9970%

Total
$11.83

$.01
$.08
$.14
$12.17

$.04
$1.26
$27.12
$1.30

$29.77

RECEIVED

FEB 13 2005

NAVARRO C
OUNTY
AUDITOR’S OFFICE

Page 5




Shell
ENERGY

Shell Energy Solutions
PUCT: 10174

909 Fannin St

Suite 3500

Houston, TX 77010

Questions or Comments:
Toll-free 877-238-5343
AtYourService@shellenergy.com

ESHID:
10443720001830308

Service Address:
315 W 3RD AVESTE B
CORSICANA, TX 75110-0492

Your Reference:

E-mail:
tgillen@navarrocounty.org,
janderson@ameresco.com,
mp2energy.commercial@is-t.net

For Outages/Emergencies Call:
AEP 877-373-4858
CenterPoint 800-332-7143

Nueces 361-387-2581
Oncor 888-313-4747
Sharyland 800-545-4513
TNMP 888-866-7456

Contract Expiration Date: 12/01/2026

The average price you paid for electric
service this month was $0.092 per kWh.

Navarro County
Invoice #: 2110452 - 53300689

Account

Invoice Date:

2/3/2025
3/5/2025
Current Charges: $335.69

Due Date:

SUPPORT

Energy Charges

Energy Rate
HGAC Fee

ERCOT Contingency Reserve Service (ECRS)

Firm Fuel Supply Service

Market Securitization (Debt) Financing - Uplift

Subtotal -- Energy Charges

TDU Delivery Charges

Transmission Cost Recovery Factor

Meter Charge

Nuclear Decommissioning Fee

Customer Charge

Distribution System Charge

Energy Efficiency Cost Recovery Factor

Distribution Cost Recovery Factor

Rate Case Expenses Surcharge
Subtotal - TDU Delivery Charges

Taxes

STATE SALES TAX
COUNTY SALES TAX
CITY SALES TAX
PUCA Assessment
Subtotal ~ Taxes

Total Current Charges

Quantity

3,072.00
3,072.00
3,239.00
3,239.00

3,239.01

13.00
1.00
13.00

13.00

3,072.00

13.00
13.00

329.01
329.01
329.01
328.46

Unit Price

0.04930
0.00045
0.00003
0.00032
0.00054

4.95800
21.30000
0.04500
11.13000
5.12100
0.00040
0.81930
0.01220

0.0000%
0.0000%
1.0000%
0.1670%

Total

$151.45
$1.38
$.10
$1.03
$1.76
$155.72

$64.47
$21.30
$.59
$11.13
$66.57
$1.25
$10.65
$.16
$176.12

$.00
$.00
$3.30
$.55
$3.85

$335.69

RECEIVED

FEB 13 2025

NAVARRO Cou
NTY
AUDITOR’S OFFICE

Page 6




Shell
ENERGY

Shell Energy Solutions
PUCT: 10174

909 Fannin St

Suite 3500

Houston, TX 77010

Questions or Comments:
Toll-free 877-238-5343
AtYourService@shellenergy.com

ESIID:
10443720001836012

Service Address:
312 W 2ND AVE
CORSICANA, TX 75110-3004

Your Reference:
E-mail:
tgillen@navarrocounty.org,

janderson@ameresco.com,
mp2energy.commercial@is-t.net

For Outages/Emergencies Call:

AEP 877-373-4858
CenterPoint 800-332-7143
Nueces 361-387-2581
Oncor 888-313-4747
Sharyland 800-545-4513
TNMP 888-866-7456

Contract Expiration Date: 12/01/2026

The average price you paid for electric

service this month was $0.092 per kWh.

Navarro County
Invoice #: 2110452 - 53300676
Account #

Service Period: 12/19/2024 - 1/21/2025

Invoice Date:

Due Date:

2/3/2025
3/5/2025

Current Charges: $5,951.96

Curren

76,

451.

T AT S Ty P pEm Y.

d

SUPPORT

Energy Charges

Energy Rate
HGAC Fee

ERCOT Contingency Reserve Service {ECRS)

Firm Fuel Supply Service

Market Securitization {Debt) Financing - Uplift

Subtotal -- Energy Charges

TDU Delivery Charges

Transmission Cost Recovery Factor

Meter Charge

Nuclear Decommissioning Fee

Customer Charge

Distribution System Charge

Energy Efficiency Cost Recovery Factor

Distribution Cost Recovery Factor

Rate Case Expenses Surcharge
Subtotal - TDU Delivery Charges

Taxes

STATE SALES TAX

COUNTY SALES TAX

CITY SALES TAX

PUCA Assessment

Miscellaneous Gross Receipts Fee
Subtotal — Taxes

Total Current Charges

Quantity

71,520.00
71,520.00
75,381.00
75,381.00
75,381.01

124.00
1.00
254.00
1.00
254.00
71,520.00
254.00
254.00

5,876.12
5,876.12
5,876.12
5,751.66
5,751.66

Unit Price

0.04930
0.00045
0.00003
0.00033
0.00056

4.95900
21.30000
0.04500
11.13000
5.12100
0.00040
0.81930
0.01220

0.0000%
0.0000%
0.0000%
0.1670%
1.9970%

Total

$3,525.94
$32.18
$2.25
$24.83
$42.45
$3,627.65

$614.92
$21.30
$11.43
$11.13
$1,300.74
$29.11
$208.10
$3.10
$2,199.83

$.00
$.00
$.00
$9.61
$114.87
$124.48

$5,951.96

RECEIVED

FEB 13 202

NAVARRO COUNTY
AUDPITOR’S OFFICE

Page 7




Shell
ENERGY

Shell Energy Solutions
PUCT: 10174

909 Fannin St

Suite 3500

Houston, TX 77010

Questions or Comments:
Toll-free 877-238-5343
AtYourService@shellenergy.com

ESI 1D:
10443720001835423

Service Address:
300 W 3RD AVE UNIT 3
CORSICANA, TX 75110-4603

Your Reference:
E-mail:
tgillen@navarrocounty.org,

janderson@ameresco.com,
mp2energy.commercial@is-t.net

For Outages/Emergencies Call:

AEP 877-373-4858
CenterPoint 800-332-7143
Nueces 361-387-2581
Oncor 888-313-4747
Sharyland 800-545-4513
TNMP 888-866-7456

Contract Expiration Date: 12/01/2026

The average price you paid for electric
service this month was $0.092 per kWh,

Navarro County

Service Period: 12/19/2024 - 1/21/2025

S

(=3

130911030LG

Invoice Date: 2/3/2025
Invoice #: 2110452 - 53300674 Due Date: 3/5/2025
Account 4 Current Charges: $4,655.03

SUPPORT

Energy Charges

Energy Rate

HGAC Fee

ERCOT Contingency Reserve Service (ECRS)

Firm Fuel Supply Service

Market Securitization (Debt) Financing - Uplift
Subtotal - Energy Charges

TDU Delivery Charges

Transmission Cost Recovery Factor

Meter Charge

Nuclear Decommissioning Fee

Customer Charge

Distribution System Charge

Energy Efficiency Cost Recovery Factor

Distribution Cost Recovery Factor

Rate Case Expenses Surcharge
Subtotal - TOU Delivery Charges

Taxes

STATE SALES TAX

COUNTY SALES TAX

CITY SALES TAX

PUCA Assessment

Miscellaneous Gross Receipts Fee
Subtotal ~ Taxes

Total Current Charges

Quantity

55,400.00
55,400.00
58,372.00
58,372.00
58,372.01

148.00
1.00
160.00
1.00
160.00
55,400.00
160.00
160.00

4,598.38
4,598.38
4,598.38
4,500.98
4,500.98

Unit Price

0.04930
0.00045
0.00003
0.00032
0.00055

4.95900
21.30000
0.04500
11.13000
5.12100
0.00040
0.81930
0.01220

0.0000%
0.0000%
0.0000%
0.1670%
1.9970%

Total

$2,731.22
$24.93
$1.83
$18.87
$32.24
$2,809.09

$733.93
$21.30
$7.20
$11.13
$819.37
$22.55
$131.09
$1.95
$1,748.52

$.00
$.00
$.00
$7.52
$89.90
$97.42

$4,655.03

RECEIVED

FEB 13 2025

NAVARRO COUNTY
AUDITOR’S OFFICE

Page 8




Shell

Shell Energy Solutions
PUCT: 10174

909 Fannin St

Suite 3500

Houston, TX 77010

Questions or Comments:
Toll-free 877-238-5343
AtYourService@shellenergy.com

ESI 1D:
10443720001830246

Service Address:
00313 W 3RD AVE
CORSICANA, TX 75110-4665

Your Reference:

€-mall:
tgillen@navarrocounty.org,
janderson@ameresco.com,
mp2energy.commercial@is-t.net

For Qutages/Emergencies Call:
AEP 877-373-4858
CenterPoint 800-332-7143

Nueces 361-387-2581
Oncor 888-313-4747
Sharyland 800-545-4513
TNMP 888-866-7456

Contract Expiration Date: 12/01/2026

The average price you paid for electric

service this month was $0.092 per kWh.

ENERGY

Navarro County
Invoice #: 2110452 - 53300671
Account ¢

‘Meter y ' Type

157087802LG

2/3/2025
3/5/2025
Current Charges: $47.63

Invoice Date:

Due Date:

Service Period: 12/19/2024 - 1/21/2025

e Tt T oy [T e

| L [ " ;
|| CurrentRead || PriorRead
e T g e e e e

754,318

54,735.

SUPPORT

Energy Charges

Energy Rate
HGAC Fee

ERCOT Contingency Reserve Service (ECRS)

Firm Fuel Supply Service
Market Securitization (Debt) Financing
Subtotal -- Energy Charges

TDU Delivery Charges

Transmission Cost Recovery Factor

Meter Charge

Nuclear Decommissioning Fee

Customer Charge

Distribution System Charge

Energy Efficiency Cost Recovery Factor

Distribution Cost Recovery Factor

Rate Case Expenses Surcharge
Subtotal - TDU Delivery Charges

Taxes

STATE SALES TAX

COUNTY SALES TAX

CITY SALES TAX

PUCA Assessment

Miscellaneous Gross Receipts Fee
Subtotal — Taxes

Total Current Charges

- Uplift

Quantity

417.00
417.00
438.00
438.00
438.01

417.00

1.00
417.00

1.00
417.00
417.00
417.00
417.00

47.37
47.37
47.37
46.37
46.37

Unit Price

0.04930
0.00045
0.00003
0.00032
0.00055

0.01840
4.61000
0.00010
2.26000
0.02130
0.00000
0.00480
0.00010

0.0000%
0.0000%
0.0000%
0.1670%
1.9970%

$7.68
$4.61
$.05
$2.26
$8.86
$.02
$2.01

$25.51

(=1
o

Buruwununn
8e8888

$47.63

RECEIVED

FEB 13 2005

NAVARRO COUNT‘{
AUDITOR’S OFFICE

Page 9




Shell
ENERGY

Navarro County
Invoice #: 2110452 - 53300670
Account

Service Period: 12/19/2024 - 1/21/2025

2/3/2025
3/5/2025
Current Charges: $251.26

Invoice Date:

Due Date:

VT N T =

SUPPORT

Shell Energy Solutions ] Meter, || Type l Current Read || Prior Re_'ad |\ Usage tkwh) || PF
PUCT: 10174 18589940216 ) 21,029.
909 Fannin St
Suite 3500
Houston, TX 77010
Questions or Comments: Energy Charges Quantity Unit Price Total
Toll-free 877-238-5343 Energy Rate 1,655.00 0.04930 $81.59
AtYourService@shellenergy.com HGAC Fee 1,655.00 0.00045 $.74
ERCOT Contingency Reserve Service (ECRS) 1,740.00 0.00003 $.05
g Market Securiation (Debt] Financing - pit 174001 000051 5
arket Securitization (Debt) Financing - Upli ,740. . .
10443720001830277 Subtotal -- Energy Charges $83.78
Service Address: TDU Delivery Charges
315 W 3RD AVE STE A
CORSICANA, TX 75110-0492 Transmission Cost Recovery Factor 12.00 4.95900 $59.51
Meter Charge 1.00 21.30000 $21.30
Your Reference: Nuclear Decommissioning Fee 12.00 0.04500 $.54
Customer Charge 1.00 11.13000 $11.13
Distribution System Charge 12.00 5.12100 $61.45
E-mail: Energy Efficiency Cost Recovery Factor 1,655.00 0.00040 $.67
tgillen@navarrocounty.org, Distribution Cost Recovery Factor 12.00 0.81930 $9.83
janderson@ameresco.com, Rate Case Expenses Surcharge 12.00 0.01220 $.15
mp2energy.commercial@is-t.net Subtotal - TDU Delivery Charges $164.58
For Outages/Emergencies Call: Taxes
AEFE B877:373;:4858 STATE SALES TAX 246.68 0.0000% $.00
CenterPoint SOES32143 COUNTY SALES TAX 246.68 0.0000% $.00
PGEges b A CITY SALES TAX 246.68 1.0000% $2.48
Oncor 888-313-4747
PUCA Assessment 246.26 0.1670% $.42
Sharytand 800°545-4513 Subtotal - Taxes $2.90
TNMP 888-866-7456
Total Current Charges
Contract Expiration Date: 12/01/2026 $251.26

The average price you paid for electric
service this month was $0.092 per kWh.

RECEIVED

FEB 13 2025

NAVARRO COUNTY
AUDITOR’S OFFICE

Page 10



Navarro County Invoice Date: 2/3/2025 SU PPORT

Invoice #: 2110452 - 53295583 Due Date: 3/5/2025
Account | Current Charges: $8.59

_Pfio; Read
e et IR N

T

Multiplier - L'Js‘ag:é_(kWh')_ |

Shell Energy Solutions Meter

PUCT: 10174 651812076 s B S
909 Fannin St
Suite 3500
Houston, TX 77010
Energy Charges uanti Unit Price Total
Questions or Comments; gy & Q ty
Toll-free 877-238-5343 Energy Rate 16.00 0.04930 $.79
AtYourService@shellenergy.com HGAC Fee 16.00 0.00045 $.01
ERCOT Contingency Reserve Service {(ECRS) 17.00 0.00002 $.00
ESI ID: Firm Fuel Supply Service 17.00 0.00033 $.01
. Market Securitization {Debt) Financing - Uplift 17.01 0.00059 $.01
10443720009381474 Subtotal - Energy Charges $0.82
Service Address: TDU Delivery Charges
400 W 2ND AVE
CORSICANA, TX 75110-2905 Transmission Cost Recovery Factor 16.00 0.01840 $.29
Meter Charge 1.00 4.61000 $4.61
Your Reference: Customer Charge 1.00 2.26000 $2.26
Distribution System Charge 16.00 0.02130 $.34
Distribution Cost Recovery Factor 16.00 0.00480 $.08
E-mail: Subtotal - TDU Delivery Charges $7.58
tgillen@navarrocounty.org,
janderson@ameresco.com, Taxes
mp2energy.commercial @is-t.net
STATE SALES TAX 8.58 0.0000% $.00
COUNTY SALES TAX 8.58 0.0000% $.00
For Outages/Emergencies Call: CITY SALES TAX 8.58 0.0000% $.00
AEP 877-373-4858 ! : :
) PUCA Assessment 8.39 0.1670% $.01
CenterPoint 800-332-7143 ) .
Miscellaneous Gross Receipts Fee 8.39 1.9970% $.18
Nueces 361-387-2581 Subtotal - T $0.19
Oncor 888-313-4747 SRS :
Sharyland 800-545-4513 Total Current Charges
TNMP 888-866-7456 $8.59
Contract Expiration Date: 12/01/2026

The average price you paid for electric
service this month was $0.092 per kWh.

RECEIVED
FEB 13 2005

NAVARRO COUNTY
AUDITOR’S OFFICE

Page 11



Shell
ENERGY

Shell Energy Solutions
PUCT: 10174

909 Fannin 5t

Suite 3500

Houston, TX 77010

Questions or Comments:
Toll-free 877-238-5343
AtYourService@shellenergy.com

ESHID:
10443720001906878

Service Address:
601 N 13TH ST SHOP
CORSICANA, TX 75110-3015

Your Reference:

E-mail:
tgillen@navarrocounty.org,
janderson@ameresco.com,
mp2energy.commercial@is-t.net

For Outages/Emergencies Call:
AEP 877-373-4858

CenterPoint 800-332-7143
Nueces 361-387-2581
Oncor 888-313-4747
Sharyland 800-545-4513
TNMP 888-866-7456

Contract Expiration Date: 12/01/2026

The average price you paid for electric
service this month was $0.092 per kWh.

Navarro County
Invoice #: 2110452 - 53295457
Account ¥

Service Period: 12/16/2024 - 1/15/2025

159709697

2/3/2025
3/5/2025
Current Charges: $250.86

Invoice Date:
Due Date:

SUPPORT

Energy Charges

Energy Rate
HGAC Fee

ERCOT Contingency Reserve Service {ECRS)

Firm Fuel Supply Service

Market Securitization (Debt) Financing - Uplift

Subtotal -- Energy Charges

TDU Delivery Charges

Transmission Cost Recovery Factor

Meter Charge

Nuclear Decommissioning Fee

Customer Charge

Distribution System Charge

Energy Efficiency Cost Recovery Factor

Distribution Cost Recovery Factor

Rate Case Expenses Surcharge
Subtotal - TDU Delivery Charges

Taxes

STATE SALES TAX

COUNTY SALES TAX

CITY SALES TAX

PUCA Assessment

Miscellaneous Gross Receipts Fee
Subtotal - Taxes

Total Current Charges

Quantity

1,259.00
1,259.00
1,329.00
1,329.00
1,3259.01

11.00

18.00
1.00
11.00
1,259.00
18.00
18.00

248.75
248.75
248.75
243.49
243.49

Unit Price

0.04930
0.00045
0.00004
0.00029
0.00050

4.95900
21.30000
0.04500
11.13000
7.14490
0.00040
0.81930
0.01220

0.0000%
0.0000%
0.0000%
0.1670%
1.9970%

Total

$62.07
$.57
$.06
$.38
$.66
$63.74

$54.55
$21.30

$.81
$11.13
$78.59

$250.86

RECEIVED

FEB 13 2025

NAVARRO COUNTY
AUDITOR’S OFFICE

Page 12




Shell Energy Solutions
PUCT: 10174

909 Fannin St

Suite 3500

Houston, TX 77010

Questions or Comments:
Toll-free 877-238-5343
AtYourService@shellenergy.com

ESI ID:
10443720006418065

Service Address:
00209 W 1ST AVE
CORSICANA, TX 75110-3052

Your Reference:
E-mail:
tegillen@navarrocounty.org,

janderson@ameresco.com,
mp2energy.commercial@is-t.net

For Outages/Emergencies Call:

AEP 877-373-4858
CenterPoint 800-332-7143
Nueces 361-387-2581
Oncor 888-313-4747
Sharyland 800-545-4513
TNMP 888-866-7456

Contract Expiration Date: 12/01/2026

The average price you paid for electric
service this month was $0.092 per kWh.

Navarro County Invoice Date: 2/3/2025
Invoice #: 2110452 - 53295259 Due Date: 3/5/2025
Account ¢ Current Charges: $51.03

SUPPORT

Peak Demand /|

' Meter ! |
by Ll g o -...\‘._L:(M), e
1792754141G
Energy Charges Quantity Unit Price Total
Energy Rate 128.00 0.04930 $6.31
HGAC Fee 128.00 0.00045 $.06
ERCOT Contingency Reserve Service (ECRS) 134.00 0.00003 $.00
Firm Fuel Supply Service 134.00 0.00034 $.05
Market Securitization {Debt) Financing - Uplift 134.01 0.00060 $.08
Subtotal -- Energy Charges $6.50
TDU Delivery Charges
Transmission Cost Recovery Factor 1.00 4.95900 $4.96
Meter Charge 1.00 21.30000 $21.30
Nuclear Decommissioning Fee 1.00 0.04500 $.05
Customer Charge 1.00 11.13000 $11.13
Distribution System Charge 1.00 5.12100 $5.12
Energy Efficiency Cost Recovery Factor 128.00 0.00040 $.05
Distribution Cost Recovery Factor 1.00 0.81930 $.82
Rate Case Expenses Surcharge 1.00 0.01220 $.01
Subtotal - TOU Delivery Charges $43.44
Taxes
STATE SALES TAX 50.85 0.0000% $.00
COUNTY SALES TAX 50.85 0.0000% $.00
CITY SALES TAX 50.85 0.0000% $.00
PUCA Assessment 49.77 0.1670% $.09
Miscellaneous Gross Receipts Fee 49.77 1.9970% $1.00
Subtotal - Taxes $1.09
Total Current Charges
$51.03

RECEIVED

FeB 13 2025

NAVARRO COUNTY
AUDITOR’S OFFICE

Page 13




Shell
ENERGY

Shell Energy Solutions
PUCT: 10174

909 Fannin St

Suite 3500

Houston, TX 77010

Questions or Comments:
Toll-free 877-238-5343
AtYourService@shellenergy.com

€St ID:
10443720001907436

Service Address:
00800 N MAIN ST STE X
CORSICANA, TX 75110-3053

Your Reference:
E-mail:
tgilien@navarrocounty.org,

janderson@ameresco.com,
mp2energy.commercial @is-t.net

For Outages/Emergencies Call:

AEP 877-373-4858
CenterPoint 800-332-7143
Nueces 361-387-2581
Oncor 888-313-4747
Sharyland 800-545-4513
TNMP 888-866-7456

Contract Expiration Date: 12/01/2026

The average price you paid for electric
service this month was $0.092 per kWh.

Navarro County
Invoice #: 2110452 - 53295101

Account

Service Period: 12/16/2024 - 1/15/2025

- Meter
byl

Invoice Date: 2/3/2025
Due Date: 3/5/2025
Current Charges: $1,555.08

107267050LG 26,331, 26,168,

SUPPORT

Energy Charges

Energy Rate

HGAC Fee

ERCOT Contingency Reserve Service (ECRS)

Firm Fuel Supply Service

Market Securitization (Debt) Financing - Uplift
Subtotal -- Energy Charges

TDU Delivery Charges

Transmission Cost Recovery Factor

Meter Charge

Nuclear Decommissioning Fee

Customer Charge

Distribution System Charge

Energy Efficiency Cost Recovery Factor

Distribution Cost Recovery Factor

Rate Case Expenses Surcharge
Subtotal - TDU Delivery Charges

Taxes

STATE SALES TAX

COUNTY SALES TAX

CITY SALES TAX

PUCA Assessment

MisceHaneous Gross Receipts Fee
Subtotal ~ Taxes

Total Current Charges

Quantity

9,780.00
9,780.00
10,262.00
10,262.00
10,262.01

1,543.52
1,543.52
1,543.52
1,510.83
1,510.83

Unit Price Total
0.08417 $823.18
0.00045 $4.40
0.00004 $.37
0.00031 $3.21
0.00054 $5.52

$836.68

4.95900 $272.75
21.30000 $21.30
0.04500 $2.48
11.13000 $11.13
5.96930 $328.31
0.00040 $3.98
0.81930 $45.06
0.01220 $.67
$685.68

0.0000% $.00
0.0000% $.00
0.0000% $.00
0.1670% $2.54
1.9970% $30.18
$32.72

$1,555.08

RECEIVED

FEB 13 2025

NAVARRO COUNTY
AUDITOR’S OFFICE

Page 14




Shell
ENERGY

Navarro County
Invaice #: 2110452 - 53294966
Account #

Service

Period: 12/16/2024 - 1/15/2025

Invoice Date:  2/3/2025
3/5/2025

Current Charges: $724.02

Due Date:

SUPPORT

Shell Energy Solutions I =1 Meti
PUCT: 10174 o 47
909 Fannin St
Suite 3500
Houston, TX 77010
Questions or Comments: Energy Charges Quantity Unit Price Total
Toll-free 877-238-5343 Energy Rate 6,600.00 0.04930 $325.38
AtYourService@shellenergy.com HGAC Fee 6,600.00 0.00045 $2.97
ERCOT Contingency Reserve Service (ECRS) 6,919.00 0.00003 $.22
o A S gt o - g 23
arket Securitization (De inancing - Upli ,319. K 3
10443720001906909 Subtotal -- Energy Charges $334.86
Service Address: TDU Delivery Charges
00601 N 13TH ST
CORSICANA, TX 75110-3015 Transmission Cost Recovery Factor 26.00 4.95900 $128.93
Meter Charge 1.00 21.30000 $21.30
Your Reference: Nuclear Decommissioning Fee 35.00 0.04500 $1.58
Customer Charge 1.00 11.13000 $11.13
Distribution System Charge 35.00 5.12100 $179.24
E-mall: Energy Efficiency Cost Recovery Factor 6,600.00 0.00040 $2.69
tgillen@navarrocounty.org, Distribution Cost Recovery Factor 35.00 0.81930 $28.68
janderson@ameresco.com, Rate Case Expenses Surcharge 35.00 0.01220 $.43
mp2energy.commercial@is-t.net Subtotal - TDU Delivery Charges $373.98
For Outages/Emergencies Call: Taxes
’C‘::ter - gg;:g;;:‘;ﬁg STATE SALES TAX 716.34 0.0000% $.00
Nuees 361.387-2581 COUNTY SALES TAX 716.34 0.0000% $.00
Oncor 888.313-4747 CITY SALES TAX 716.34 0.0000% $.00
PUCA Assessment 701.17 0.1670% $1.18
Sharyland 800-545-4513 . .
TNMP 888-866-7456 Miscellaneous Gross Receipts Fee 701.17 1.9970% $14.00
Subtotal ~ Taxes $15.18
Contract Expiration Date: 12/01/2026 Total Current Charges
$724.02

The average price you paid for electric
service this month was $0.092 per kWh.

RECEIVED

FEB 13 2025

NAVARRO COUNTY
AUDITOR’S OFFICE

Page 15



Shell
ENERGY

Shell Energy Solutions
PUCT: 10174

909 Fannin St

Suite 3500

Houston, TX 77010

Questions or Comments:
Toll-free 877-238-5343
AtYourService@shellenergy.com

ESI ID:
10443720001905080

Service Address:
00221 W 1ST AVE
CORSICANA, TX 75110-3052

Your Reference:

E-mail:
tgillen@navarrocounty.org,
janderson@ameresco.com,
mp2energy.commercial@is-t.net

for Outages/Emergencies Call:
AEP 877-373-4858
CenterPaint 800-332-7143

Nueces 361-387-2581
Oncor 888-313-4747
Sharyland 800-545-4513
TNMP 888-866-7456

Contract Expiration Date: 12/01/2026

The average price you paid for electric

service this month was $0.092 per kWh.

Navarro County
Invoice #: 2110452 - 53294842
Account “-°

B -z

Service Period: 12/16/2024 - 1/15/2025

Invorce Date: 2/3/2025
3/5/2025

Current Charges: $109.89

Due Date:

¥ T e g

SUPPORT

1j Peak Demand |

(kW)

Energy Charges

Energy Rate
HGAC Fee

ERCOT Contingency Reserve Service {ECRS)

Firm Fuel Supply Service
Market Securitization (Debt) Financing
Subtotal -- Energy Charges

TDU Delivery Charges

Transmission Cost Recovery Factor

Meter Charge

Nuclear Decommissioning Fee

Customer Charge

Distribution System Charge

Energy Efficiency Cost Recovery Factor

Distribution Cost Recovery Factor

Rate Case Expenses Surcharge
Subtotal - TDU Delivery Charges

Taxes

STATE SALES TAX

COUNTY SALES TAX

CITY SALES TAX

PUCA Assessment

Miscellaneous Gross Receipts Fee
Subtotal ~ Taxes

Total Current Charges

- Uplift

Quantity

1,055.00
1,055.00
1,114.00
1,114.00
1,114.01

1,055.00

1.00
1,055.00

1.00
1,055.00
1,055.00
1,055.00
1,055.00

109.18
109.18
109.18
106.86
106.86

Unit Price

0.04930
0.00045
0.00003
0.00033
0.00057

0.01840
4.61000
0.00010
2.26000
0.02130
0.00000
0.00480
0.00010

0.0000%
0.0000%
0.0000%
0.1670%
1.9970%

Total

$52.01
$.47
$.03
$.37

$53.52

$19.44
$4.61
$.14
$2.26
$22.42

$5.08
5 06
$54.05

RECEIVED

FEB 13 2025

NAVARRO COUNTY
AUDITOR’S OFFICE

Page 16




Navarro County Invoice Date: 2/3/2025
Invoice #: 2110452 - 53287421 Due Date: 3/5/2025

Account £ Current Charges: $91.56

SUPPORT

Shell Energy Solutions

PUCT: 10174

909 Fannin St

Suite 3500

Houston, TX 77010

Questions or Comments: Energy Charges Quantity Unit Price Total

Toll-free 877-238-5343 Energy Rate 867.00 0.04930 $42.74

AtYourService@shellenergy.com HGAC Fee 867.00 0.00045 $.39
ERCOT Contingency Reserve Service {ECRS) 918.00 0.00003 $.03

Esi - Market Securisaion (Debt) Financing - Upli 21802 00005 S5

arket Securitization (Debt) Financing - Upli . . B

10443720001978116 Subtotal -- Energy Charges $44.01

Service Address: TDU Delivery Charges

312 W 2ND AVE BLDG GUN

CORSICANA, TX 75110-3004 Transmission Cost Recovery Factor 867.00 0.01840 $15.97
Meter Charge 1.00 4.61000 $4.61

Your Reference: Nuclear Decommissioning fee 867.00 0.00010 $.11
Customer Charge 1.00 2.26000 $2.26
Distribution System Charge 867.00 0.02130 $18.42

E-mail: Energy Efficiency Cost Recovery Factor 867.00 0.00000 $.03

tgillen@navarrocounty.org, Distribution Cost Recovery Factor 867.00 0.00480 $4.17

janderson@ameresco.com, Rate Case Expenses Surcharge 867.00 0.00010 $.05

mp2energy.commercial@is-t.net Subtotal - TDU Delivery Charges $45.62

For Outages/Emergencies Call: Taxes

éz‘:terpoim gggg;i:’;ﬁg STATE SALES TAX 90.98 0.0000% $.00

Nueces 361.387-2581 COUNTY SALES TAX 90.98 0.0000% $.00
CITY SALES TAX 90.98 0.0000% $.00

Oncor 888-313-4747
PUCA Assessment 89.05 0.1670% $.15

Sharyland 800-545-4513 .

TNMP 888-866-7456 Miscellaneous Gross Receipts Fee 89.05 1.9970% $1.78

Subtotal - Taxes $1.93
Contract Expiration Date: 12/01/2026 Total Current Charges cors6

The average price you paid for electric
service this month was $0.092 per kWh.

Service Period: 12/13/2024 - 1/13/2025

RECEIVED

FEB 13 2025

NAVARRO COUNTY
AUDITOR’S OFFICE

Page 17



Shell
ENERGY

Shell Energy Solutions
PUCT: 10174

909 Fannin St

Suite 3500

Houston, TX 77010

Questions or Comments:
Toll-free 877-238-5343
AtYourService@shellenergy.com

€SI 1D:
10443720001578085

Service Address:
2810 NE COUNTY ROAD 0080 BLDG PISTL
CORSICANA, TX 75109-5017

Your Reference:
E-mail:
tgillen@navarrocounty.org,

janderson@ameresco.com,
mp2energy.commercial@is-t.net

For Outages/Emergencies Call;

AEP 877-373-4858
CenterPoint 800-332-7143
Nueces 361-387-2581
Oncor 888-313-4747
Sharyland 800-545-4513
TNMP 888-866-7456

Contract Expiration Date: 12/01/2026

The average price you paid for electric
service this month was $0.092 per kWh.

Navarro County
Invoice #: 2110452 - 53287420

Account .

Invoice Date: 2/3/2025
3/5/2025

Current Charges: $8.60

Due Date:

SUPPORT

e
9]

o LS s AT

S

age (kWh) j|,; PF
SR C SR Y |

Energy Charges

Energy Rate

HGAC Fee

ERCOT Contingency Reserve Service {(ECRS}
firm Fuel Supply Service

Market Securitization (Debt) Financing - Uplift

Subtotal - Energy Charges

TDU Delivery Charges

Transmission Cost Recovery Factor

Meter Charge

Customer Charge

Distribution System Charge

Distribution Cost Recovery Factor
Subtotal - TDU Delivery Charges

Taxes

STATE SALES TAX

COUNTY SALES TAX

PUCA Assessment
Subtotal - Taxes

Total Current Charges

Quantity

18.00
18.00
19.00
19.00
19.02

18.00
1.00
1.00

18.00

18.00

8.59
8.59
8.58

Unit Price

0.04930
0.00045
0.00003
0.00034
0.00053

0.01840
4.61000
2.26000
0.02130
0.00480

0.0000%
0.0000%
0.1670%

Total

$.89
$.01

$.01
$.01
$0.92

$.33
$4.61
$2.26
$.38

$7.67

Swoon
co@o
SHSO

$8.60

RECEIVED

FEB 13 2025

NAVARRO COUNTY
AUDITOR’S OFFICE

Page 18




She" Navarro County Invoice Date:  2/3/2025
E N E &@Y Invoice #: 2110452 - 53283392 Due Date: 3/5/2025 S U p PO RT

Account Current Charges: $68.77

T T
. Prior,Read

vl

Usage (kWh) ||

Shell Energy Solutions
PUCT: 10174

643

909 Fannin St
Suite 3500
Houston, TX 77010

Questions or Comments:
Toll-free 877-238-5343
AtYourService@shellenergy.com

€SI ID:
10443720009324651

Service Address:
205 SE 3RD ST
KERENS, TX 75144-3117

Your Reference:
E-mail:
tgillen@navarrocounty.org,

janderson@ameresco.com,
mp2energy.commercial@is-t.net

For Outages/Emergencies Call:

AEP 877-373-4858
CenterPoint 800-332-7143
Nueces 361-387-2581
Oncor 888-313-4747
Sharyland 800-545-4513
TNMP 888-866-7456

Contract Expiration Date: 12/01/2026

The average price you paid for electric
service this month was $0.092 per kWh.

Subtotal - Taxes

Total Current Charges

Energy Charges Quantity
Energy Rate 643.00
HGAC Fee 643.00
ERCOT Contingency Reserve Service (ECRS) 681.00
Firm Fuel Supply Service 681.00
Market Securitization (Debt) Financing - Uplift 681.02
Subtotal -- Energy Charges

TOU Delivery Charges

Transmission Cost Recovery Factor 643.00
Meter Charge 1.00
Nuclear Decommissioning Fee 643.00
Customer Charge 1.00
Distribution System Charge 643.00
Energy Efficiency Cost Recovery Factor 643.00
Distribution Cost Recovery Factor 643.00
Rate Case Expenses Surcharge 643.00

Subtotal - TDU Delivery Charges

Taxes

STATE SALES TAX 68.34
COUNTY SALES TAX 68.34
CITY SALES TAX 68.34
PUCA Assessment 67.84
Miscellaneous Gross Receipts Fee 67.84

Unit Price

0.04930
0.00045
0.00003
0.00035
0.00060

0.01840
4.61000
0.00010
2.26000
0.02130
0.00000
0.00480
0.00010

0.0000%
0.0000%
0.0000%
0.1670%
0.5810%

Total

$31.70
$.29
$.02
$.24
$.41
$32.66

RECEIVED

FEB 13 2025

NAVARRO COUNTY
AUDITOR’S OFFICE

Page 19




Navarro County
Invoice #: 2110452 - 53283314
Account #

2/3/2025
3/5/2025
Current Charges: $70.51

Invoice Date:

Shell

SUPPORT
ENERGY

Due Date:

Service Period: 12/12/2024 - 1/11/2025

Shell Energy Solutions itostergs g8 EalvRen iCLerent Reac Usage (kwh)

LT A W 1A 0 HTIN TR ks Lo R B .

PUCT: 10174 13910998516 A 92,988. 92,327. 661
909 Fannin St
Suite 3500
Houston, TX 77010
Energy Charges Quantity Unit Price Total
Questions or Comments:
Toll-free 877-238-5343 Energy Rate 661.00 0.04930 $32.59
AtYourService@shellenergy.com HGAC Fee 661.00 0.00045 $.30
ERCOT Contingency Reserve Service (ECRS) 701.00 0.00004 $.03
= Market Securkiation (bebt) Fnancing - Upli 70102 000055 H
arket Securitization (Debt) Financing - Upli . : K
10443720001943799 Subtotal - Energy Charges $33.57
Service Address: TDU Delivery Charges
907 NW 2ND ST BLDG
KERENS, TX 75144-2427 Transmission Cost Recovery Factor 661.00 0.01840 $12.18
Meter Charge 1.00 4.61000 $4.61
Your Reference: Nuclear Decommissioning Fee 661.00 0.00010 $.09
Customer Charge 1.00 2.26000 $2.26
Distribution System Charge 661.00 0.02130 $14.05
E-mail: Energy Efficiency Cost Recovery Factor 661.00 0.00000 $.02
tgillen@navarrocounty.org, Distribution Cost Recovery Factor 661.00 0.00480 $3.18
janderson@ameresco.com, Rate Case Expenses Surcharge 661.00 0.00010 $.04
mp2energy.commercial@is-t.net Subtotal - TDU Delivery Charges $36.43
For Outages/Emergencies Call: Taxes
'2:: o %33;323?35 STATE SALES TAX 70.06 0.0000% $.00
Nueces 361-387-2581 COUNTY SALES TAX 70.06 0.0000% $.00
CITY SALES TAX 70.06 0.0000% $.00
Oncor 888-313-4747
PUCA Assessment 69.55 0.1670% $.11
Sharyland 800-545-4513 . R
TNMP 838-866-7456 Miscellaneous Gross Receipts Fee 69.55 0.5810% $.40
Subtotal - Taxes $0.51
Contract Expiration Date: 12/01/2026 Total Current Charges —_—

The average price you paid for electric
service this month was $0.092 per kWh.

RECEIVED
FEB 13 202

NAVARRO COUNTY
AUDITOR’S OFFICE

Page 20



She" Navarro County Invoice Date:  2/3/2025
ENERGY Invoice #: 2110452 - 53282341 Due Date: 3/5/2025 SUPPORT

Account # Current Charges: $12.01

Shell Energy Solutions

PUCT: 10174
909 Fannin St
Suite 3500
Houston, TX 77010
Energy Charges Quantity Unit Price Total
Questions or Comments:
Toll-free 877-238-5343 Energy Rate 70.00 0.04930 $3.45
AtYourService@shellenergy.com HGAC Fee 70.00 0.00045 $.03
ERCOT Contingency Reserve Service (ECRS) 74.00 0.00003 $.00
By Market Securisation {bebt)Fnancing - Upl 7002 000034 o
arket Securitization (Debt) Financing - Up X . .
10443720005082738 Subtotal -- Energy Charges $3.55
Service Address: TDU Delivery Charges
104 2ND ST GRDL 175W
BLOOMING GROVE, TX 76626-3780 Nuclear Decommissioning Fee 70.00 0.00020 $.01
Customer Charge 1.00 1.26000 $1.26
Your Reference: Outdoor Lighting - Facilities 1.00 6.78000 $6.78
Distribution Cost Recovery Factor 70.00 0.00540 $.38
Rate Case Expenses Surcharge 70.00 0.00020 $.01
E-mail: Subtotal - TDU Delivery Charges $8.04
tgillen@navarrocounty.org,
janderson@ameresco.com, Taxes
mp2energy.commercial@is-t.net
STATE SALES TAX 11.96 0.0000% $.00
For Outages/Emergencies Call: COUNTY SALES TAX 11.96 0.0000% $.00
: CITY SALES TAX 11.96 0.0000% $.00
AEP 877-373-4858
. PUCA Assessment 11.94 0.1670% $.02
CenterPoint 800-332-7143 Subtotal ~ Taxes $0.02
Nueces 361-387-2581 '
Oncor 888-313-4747 Total Current Charges
Sharyland 800-545-4513 $12,01
TNMP 888-866-7456

Contract Expiration Date: 12/01/2026 RF C EIVE‘ D
. ot % i ¢

The average price you paid for electric

service this month was $0.092 per kWh. F EB 1 3 2025

NAVARRO COUNTY
AUDITOR’S OFFICE

Page 21



Shell
ENERGY

Shell Energy Solutions
PUCT: 10174

909 Fannin St

Suite 3500

Houston, TX 77010

Questions or Comments:
Toli-free 877-238-5343
AtYourService@shellenergy.com

ES!ID:
10443720002001087

Service Address:
104 2ND ST BARN
BLOOMING GROVE, TX 76626-9780

Your Reference:

E-mail:
tgillen@navarrocounty.org,
janderson@ameresco.com,
mp2energy.commercial@is-t.net

For Outages/Emergencies Call:
AEP 877-373-4858
CenterPoint 800-332-7143

Nueces 361-387-2581
Oncor 888-313-4747
Sharyland 800-545-4513
TNMP 888-866-7456

Contract Expiration Date: 12/01/2026

The average price you paid for electric

service this month was $0.092 per kWh.

Navarro County
Invoice #: 2110452 - 53282331

Account

Service Period: 12/10/2024 - 1/9/2025

Current Read &

2/3/2025
3/5/2025
Current Charges: $39.67

invoice Date:

Due Date:

SUPPORT

7| (TR B I T T lFT"r‘!T"""l- T

Prior Read

“a7513, 47,170,

Multlplle

Usag'_ (kWh) :

T ey il M o PO e DR (R

Energy Charges

Energy Rate
HGAC Fee

ERCOT Contingency Reserve Service (ECRS)

Firm Fuel Supply Service

Market Securitization {Debt) Financing - Uplift

Subtotal -- Energy Charges

TDU Delivery Charges

Transmission Cost Recovery Factor

Meter Charge

Nuclear Decommissioning Fee

Customer Charge

Distribution System Charge

Energy Efficiency Cost Recovery Factor

Distribution Cost Recovery Factor

Rate Case Expenses Surcharge
Subtotal - TDU Delivery Charges

Taxes

STATE SALES TAX
COUNTY SALES TAX
CITY SALES TAX
PUCA Assessment
Subtotal - Taxes

Total Current Charges

Quantity

343.00
343.00
363.00
363.00
363.02

343.00

343 00

1.00
343.00
343.00
343.00
343.00

39.45
39.45
39.45
39.39

Unit Price

0.04930
0.00045
0.00004
0.00034
0.00061

0.01840
4.61000
0.00010
2.26000
0.02130
0.00000
0.00480
0.00010

0.0000%
0.0000%
0.0000%
0.1670%

Total
$16.91

$.01
$.12
$.22
$17.41

$6.32
$4.61
$.04
$2.26
$7.29
$.01
$1.65

$22.20

82888

b g
[=]

$39.67

RECEIVED

FEB 13 2025

NAVARRO COUNT
Y
AUDITOR'S OFFICE

Page 22




Shell
ENERGY

Shell Energy Solutions
PUCT: 10174

909 Fannin St

Suite 3500

Houston, TX 77010

Questions or Comments:
Toll-free 877-238-5343
AtYourService@shellenergy.com

ESIID:
10443720000006236

Service Address:
448 TOWER ST OFC
FROST, TX 76641-0121

Your Reference:

E-mail:
tgillen@navarrocounty.org,
janderson@ameresco.com,
mp2energy.commercial@is-t.net

For Outages/Emergencies Call:
AEP 877-373-4858
CenterPoint 800-332-7143

Nueces 361-387-2581
Oncor 888-313-4747
Sharyland 800-545-4513
TNMP 888-866-7456

Contract Expiration Date: 12/01/2026

The average price you paid for electric
service this month was $0.092 per kWh.

Navarro County
Invoice #: 2110452 - 53282288
Account #:

invoice Date:

2/3/2025
3/5/2025
Current Charges: $17.47

Due Date:

SUPPORT

Energy Charges

Energy Rate
HGAC Fee

ERCOT Contingency Reserve Service {(ECRS}

Firm Fuel Supply Service

Market Securitization {Debt) Financing - Uplift

Subtotal -- Energy Charges

TDU Delivery Charges

Transmission Cost Recovery Factor

Meter Charge

Nuclear Decommissioning Fee

Customer Charge

Distribution System Charge

Distribution Cost Recovery Factor

Rate Case Expenses Surcharge
Subtotal - TDU Delivery Charges

Taxes

STATE SALES TAX

COUNTY SALES TAX

PUCA Assessment
Subtotal - Taxes

Total Current Charges

Quantity

111.00
111.00
118.00
118.00
118.02

111.00

111.00

1.00
111.00
111.00
111.00

174
17.4
17.38

Unit Price

0.04930
0.00045
0.00003
0.00035
0.00059

0.01840
4.61000
0.00010
2.26000
0.02130
0.00480
0.00010

0.0000%
0.0000%
0.1670%

Total

$5.47
$.05
$.00

$.07
$5.63

$2.04
$4.61
$.01
$2.26
$2.36
$.53
$.01
$11.82

$.00

$.02
$0.02

$17.47

RECEIVED

FEB 13 2005

NAVARRO COUN
TY
AUDITORS OFFICE

Page 23




Shell

Shell Energy Solutions
PUCT: 10174

909 Fannin St

Suite 3500

Houston, TX 77010

Questions or Comments:
Toll-free 877-238-5343
AtYourService@shellenergy.com

ESI ID:
10443720001166628

Service Address:
17500 FM 709 N
DAWSON, TX 76639-3314

Your Reference:
E-mail:
tgillen@navarrocounty.org,

janderson@ameresco.com,
mp2energy.commercial@is-t.net

For Outages/Emergencies Call:

AEP 877-373-4858
CenterPoint 800-332-7143
Nueces 361-387-2581
Oncor 888-313-4747
Sharyland 800-545-4513
TNMP 888-866-7456

Contract Expiration Date: 12/01/2026

The average price you paid for electric

service this month was $0.092 per kWh.

ENERGY

Navarro County invoice Date:
Invoice #: 2110452 - 53280630

Account

2/3/2025
Due Date:
Current Charges: $145.48

3/5/2025

SUPPORT

T e

Usage (kWh) |

Energy Charges

Energy Rate

HGAC Fee

ERCOT Contingency Reserve Service {ECRS}

Firm Fuel Supply Service

Market Securitization (Debt) Financing - Uplift
Subtotal -- Energy Charges

TDU Delivery Charges

Transmission Cost Recovery Factor

Meter Charge

Nuclear Decommissioning Fee

Customer Charge

Distribution System Charge

Energy Efficiency Cost Recovery Factor

Distribution Cost Recovery Factor

Rate Case Expenses Surcharge
Subtotal - TDU Delivery Charges

Taxes

STATE SALES TAX
COUNTY SALES TAX
CITY SALES TAX
PUCA Assessment
Subtotal - Taxes

Total Current Charges

£ Y o

Quantity

1,449.00
1,449.00
1,536.00
1,536.00
1,536.01

1,449.00

1.00
1,449.00

1.00
1,449.00
1,449.00
1,449.00
1,449.00

144.51
144,51
144.51
144.28

Unit Price

0.04930
0.00045
0.00003
0.00035
0.00061

0.01840
4.61000
0.00010
2.26000
0.02130
0.00000
0.00480
0.00010

0.0000%
0.0000%
0.0000%
0.1670%

Total

$71.44
$ .65
$.05
$.54
$.93
$73.61

$26.69
$4.61
$.19
$2.26
$30.79
$.05
$6.97

$71.64

Sorowvwnw
BE888

$145.48

DT Iy
RECEIVED

FEB 13 2025

NAVARRO COUN
TY
AUDITOR*S OFFICE
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Shell
ENERGY

Shell Energy Solutions
PUCT: 10174

909 Fannin St

Suite 3500

Houston, TX 77010

Questions or Comments:
Toll-free 877-238-5343
AtYourService@shellenergy.com

ESIID:
10443720004821036

Service Address:
17500 FM 709 N GRDL 175W
DAWSON, TX 76639-3314

Your Reference:

E-mail:
tgillen@navarrocounty.org,
janderson@ameresco.com,
mp2energy.commercial @is-t.net

For Outages/Emergencies Call:
AEP 877-373-4858
CenterPoint 800-332-7143

Nueces 361-387-2581
Oncor 888-313-4747
Sharyland 800-545-4513
TNMP 888-866-7456

Contract Expiration Date: 12/01/2026

The average price you paid for electric

service this month was $0.092 per kWh.

Navarro County
Invoice #: 2110452 - 53280207
Account #

Invoice Date:

2/3/2025
3/5/2025
Current Charges: $22.76

Due Date:

SUPPORT

Energy Charges

Energy Rate

HGAC Fee

ERCOT Contingency Reserve Service (ECRS)

Firm Fuel Supply Service

Market Securitization (Debt) Financing - Uplift
Subtotal -- Energy Charges

TDU Delivery Charges

Nuclear Decommissioning Fee

Customer Charge

Outdoor Lighting - Facilities

Distribution Cost Recovery Factor

Rate Case Expenses Surcharge
Subtotal - TDU Delivery Charges

Taxes

STATE SALES TAX
COUNTY SALES TAX
CITY SALES TAX
PUCA Assessment
Subtotal - Taxes

Total Current Charges

Quantity

140.00
140.00
149.00
149.00
149.01

140.00
1.00
2.00

140.00

140.00

22.65
22.65
22.65
22.62

Unit Price

0.04930
0.00045
0.00003
0.00036
0.00060

0.00020
1.26000
6.78000
0.00540
0.00020

0.0000%
0.0000%
0.0000%
0.1670%

Total

$6.90
$.06
$.00
$.05
$.09
$7.10

$.02
$1.26
$13.56
$.76
$.03
$15.63

$.00
$ .00

$.03
$0.03

$22.76

RECEIVED

FEB 13 2025
NAVARRO COUNTY

AUBITO s

FFICE

Page 25




Shell
ENERGY

Shell Energy Solutions
PUCT: 10174

909 Fannin St

Suite 3500

Houston, TX 77010

Questions or Comments:
Toli-free 877-238-5343
AtYourService@shellenergy.com

ESIID:
10443720009005422

Service Address:
17500 FM 709 N GRDL 2
DAWSON, TX 76639-3314

Your Reference:

E-mail:
tgillen@navarrocounty.org,
janderson@ameresco.com,
mp2energy.commercial @is-t.net

For Outages/Emergencies Cali:
AEP 877-373-4858
CenterPoint 800-332-7143

Nueces 361-387-2581
Oncor 888-313-4747
Sharyland 800-545-4513
TNMP 888-866-7456

Contract Expiration Date: 12/01/2026

The average price you paid for electric

service this month was $0.092 per kWh.

Navarro County
Invoice #: 2110452 - 53280186

Account #:

Invoice Date:

2/3/2025
3/5/2025
Current Charges: $9.93

Due Date:

SUPPORT

Energy Charges

Energy Rate
HGAC Fee

ERCOT Contingency Reserve Service {ECRS)

Firm Fuel Supply Service

Market Securitization (Debt) Financing - Uplift

Subtotal -- Energy Charges

TDU Delivery Charges

Nuclear Decommissioning Fee

Customer Charge

Outdoor Lighting - Facilities

Distribution Cost Recovery Factor

Rate Case Expenses Surcharge
Subtotal - TDU Delivery Charges

Taxes

STATE SALES TAX
COUNTY SALES TAX
CITY SALES TAX
PUCA Assessment
Subtotal - Taxes

Total Current Charges

Quantity

40.00
40.00
42.00
42.00
42.01

40.00
1.00
1.00

40.00

40.00

9.89
9.89
9.89
9.88

Unit Price

0.04930
0.00045
0.00003
0.00036
0.00071

0.00020
1.26000
6.38000
0.00540
0.00020

0.0000%
0.0000%
0.0000%
0.1670%

Total

$1.97
$.02
$.00
$.02
$.03
$2.04

$.01
$1.26
$6.38
$.22

$7.88

Buoovounn
2888

oo
-

$9.93

RECEIVED

FEB 13 2025

NAVARRO cg
UNTY
AUDITOR’S QFFicp

Page 26




Shell
ENERGY

Shell Energy Solutions
PUCT: 10174

909 Fannin St

Suite 3500

Houston, TX 77010

Questions or Comments:
Toll-free 877-238-5343
AtYourService@shellenergy.com

ESIID:
10443720001889425

Service Address:
700 S AUSTIN AVE
RICHLAND, TX 76681-4440

Your Reference:
E-mail:
tgillen@navarrocounty.org,

janderson@ameresco.com,
mp2energy.commercial@is-t.net

For Outages/Emergencies Call:

AEP 877-373-4858
CenterPoint 800-332-7143
Nueces 361-387-2581
Oncor 888-313-4747
Sharyland 800-545-4513
TNMP 888-866-7456

Contract Expiration Date: 12/01/2026

The average price you paid for electric

service this month was $0.092 per kWh.

Navarro County Invoice Date: 2/3/2025
Invoice #: 2110452 - 53273369 Due Date: 3/5/2025
Account # Current Charges: $41.40

Service Period: 12/3/2024 - 1/2/2025

SUPPORT

Energy Charges Quantity Unit Price Total
Energy Rate 361.00 0.04930 $17.80
HGAC Fee 361.00 0.00045 $.16
ERCOT Contingency Reserve Service {(ECRS) 383.00 0.00003 $.01
Firm Fuel Supply Service 383.00 0.00035 $.13
Market Securitization (Debt) Financing - Uplift 383.00 0.00060 $.23
Subtotal - Energy Charges $18.33
TDU Delivery Charges
Transmission Cost Recovery Factor 361.00 0.01840 $6.65
Meter Charge 1.00 4.61000 $4.61
Nuclear Decommissioning Fee 361.00 0.00010 $.05
Customer Charge 1.00 2.26000 $2.26
Distribution System Charge 361.00 0.02130 $7.67
Energy Efficiency Cost Recovery Factor 361.00 0.00000 $.01
Distribution Cost Recovery Factor 361.00 0.00480 $1.74
Rate Case Expenses Surcharge 361.00 0.00010 $.02
Subtotal - TDU Delivery Charges $23.01
Taxes
STATE SALES TAX 41.16 0.0000% $.00
COUNTY SALES TAX 41,16 0.0000% $.00
CITY SALES TAX 41.16 0.0000% $.00
PUCA Assessment 411 0.1670% $.06
Subtotal - Taxes $0.06
Total Current Charges
B $41.40
p RIS 7T e,
SRLANCR LY E U

FEB 13 205

NAVARRG COunTy
AUDITOR’S OFFicE
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Shell
ENERGY

Shell Energy Solutions
PUCT: 10174

909 Fannin St

Suite 3500

Houston, TX 77010

Questions or Comments:
Toll-free 877-238-5343
AtYourService@shellenergy.com

ESHID:
10443720007594260

Service Address:
6303 COMMERCE DR STE 100
IRVING, TX 75063-6083

Your Reference:
E-mail:
tgillen@navarrocounty.org,

janderson@ameresco.com,
mp2energy.commercial@is-t.net

For Outages/Emergencies Call:

AEP 877-373-4858
CenterPoint 800-332-7143
Nueces 361-387-2581
Oncor 888-313-4747
Sharyland 800-545-4513
TNMP 888-866-7456

Contract Expiration Date: 12/01/2026

The average price you paid for electric
service this month was $0.092 per kWh.

Navarro County
Invoice #: 2110452 - 53270360
Account /

Invoice Date: 2/3/2025
Due Date: 3/5/2025
Current Charges: $5,521.69

SUPPORT

Energy Charges

Energy Rate

Market Securitization (Debt) Financing - Default
Market Securitization {Debt) Financing - Uplift
ERCOT Contingency Reserve Service (ECRS)

Firm Fuel Supply Service
Subtotal -- Energy Charges

TDU Delivery Charges

Transmission Cost Recovery Factor

Meter Charge

Nuclear Decommissioning Fee

Customer Charge

Distribution System Charge

Energy Efficiency Cost Recovery Factor

Distribution Cost Recovery Factor

Rate Case Expenses Surcharge
Subtotal - TDU Delivery Charges

Taxes

STATE SALES TAX

DALLAS MTA

CITY SALES TAX

PUCA Assessment

Miscellaneous Gross Receipts Fee
Subtotal - Taxes

Total Current Charges

RECEIVER

Quantity

51,400.00
54,247.00
54,247.00
54,247.00
54,247.00

181.00
1.00
181.00
1.00
181.00
51,400.00
181.00
181.00

5,490.4
5,490.4
5,490.4
5,374.11
5,374.11

Unit Price

0.06449
0.00001
0.00061
0.00004
0.00034

4.95900
21.30000
0.04500
11.13000
5.12100
0.00040
0.81930
0.01220

0.0000%
0.0000%
0.0000%
0.1670%
1.9970%

Total

$3,314.79
$.46
$33.24
$1.93
$18.48
$3,368.90

$897.58
$21.30
$8.15
$11.13
$926.91
$20.92
$148.29
$2.21
$2,036.49

$.00
$.00
$.00
$8.98
$107.32
$116.30

$5,521.69

NAVARR
G c
AUDIT()R

FEB 13 2025

i OUNTY
S OFFICE
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Shell
ENERGY

Shell Energy Solutions
PUCT: 10174

909 Fannin St

Suite 3500

Houston, TX 77010

Questions or Comments:
Toll-free 877-238-5343
AtYourService@shellenergy.com

ESIID:
10443720002133595

Service Address:
913 NW 2ND ST
KERENS, TX 75144-2427

Your Reference:
E-mail:
tgillen@navarrocounty.org,

janderson@ameresco.com,
mp2energy.commercial@is-t.net

For Outages/Emergencies Call:

AEP 877-373-4858
CenterPoint 800-332-7143
Nueces 361-387-2581
Oncor 888-313-4747
Sharyland 800-545-4513
TNMP 888-866-7456

Contract Expiration Date: 12/01/2026

The average price you paid for electric
service this month was $0.092 per kWh.

Navarro County
Invoice #: 2110452 - 53269271

Account #:

Invoice Date: 2/3/2025
Due Date: 3/5/2025
Current Charges: $20.37

SUPPORT

Energy Charges Quantity
Energy Rate 99.00
HGAC Fee 99.00
ERCOT Contingency Reserve Service {ECRS) 105.00
Firm Fuel Supply Service 105.00
Market Securitization {Debt) Financing - Uplift 105.00
Subtotal -- Energy Charges

TDU Delivery Charges

Transmission Cost Recovery Factor 99.00
Meter Charge 1.00
Nuclear Decommissioning Fee 99.00
Customer Charge 1.00
Distribution System Charge 99.00
Distribution Cost Recovery Factor 99.00
Rate Case Expenses Surcharge 99.00
Emergency Distribution Cost Recovery 99.00

Subtotal - TDU Delivery Charges

Taxes

STATE SALES TAX 18.79
COUNTY SALES TAX 18.79
CITY SALES TAX 18.79
PUCA Assessment 18.66
Miscellaneous Gross Receipts Fee 18.66

Subtotal ~ Taxes

Total Current Charges

RECE1VE D

Unit Price

0.07318
0.00045
0.00004
0.00036
0.00062

0.01840
4.61000
0.00010
2.26000
0.02130
0.00480
0.00010
0.00050

6.2500%
0.5000%
1.5000%
0.1670%
0.5810%

Total

$7.24
$.04
$.00
$.04
$.06
$7.38

$1.82
$4.61
$.01
$2.26
$2.10
$.48
$.01
$.05
$11.34

$1.16
$.09
$.28
$.02
$.10
$1.65

$20.37

FEB 13 o5
NAVARRO -
AUDITOR r]\r'gg
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Shell
ENERGY

Shell Energy Solutions
PUCT: 10174

909 Fannin St

Suite 3500

Houston, TX 77010

Questions or Comments:
Toll-free 877-238-5343
AtYourService@shellenergy.com

ESHID:
10443720000629740

Service Address:
516 N 13TH ST
CORSICANA, TX 75110-3008

Your Reference:

€-mail:
tgillen@navarrocounty.org,
janderson@ameresco.com,
mp2energy.commercial@is-t.net

For Outages/Emergencies Call:
AEP 877-373-4858
CenterPoint 800-332-7143

Nueces 361-387-2581
Oncor 888-313-4747
Sharyland 800-545-4513
TNMP 888-866-7456

Contract Expiration Date: 12/01/2026

The average price you paid for electric

service this month was $0.092 per kWh.

Navarro County
Invoice #: 2110452 - 53267796

Account §

Invoice Date: 2/3/2025
Due Date: 3/5/2025

Current Charges: $55.58

SUPPORT

Service Period: 11/26/2024 - 12/27/2024

TSR DRI

T L S |

Type || Current Read
S R

U (AT
. Muitiptier

2 kBl dlf

0,820.

Energy Charges Quantity Unit Price Total
Energy Rate 495.00 0.04930 $24.40
HGAC Fee 495.00 0.00045 $.22
ERCOT Contingency Reserve Service (ECRS) 524.00 0.00003 $.02
Firm Fuel Supply Service 524.00 0.00035 $.18
Market Securitization {Debt) Financing - Uplift 524.00 0.00061 $.32
Subtotal -- Energy Charges $25.14
TDU Delivery Charges
Transmission Cost Recovery Factor 495.00 0.01840 $9.12
Meter Charge 1.00 4.61000 $4.61
Nuclear Decommissioning Fee 495.00 0.00010 $.06
Customer Charge 1.00 2.26000 $2.26
Distribution System Charge 495.00 0.02130 $10.52
Energy Efficiency Cost Recovery Factor 495.00 0.00000 $.02
Distribution Cost Recovery Factor 495.00 0.00480 $2.38
Rate Case Expenses Surcharge 495.00 0.00010 $.03
Emergency Distribution Cost Recovery 495.00 0.00050 $.26
Subtotal - TDU Delivery Charges $29.26
Taxes
STATE SALES TAX 55.25 0.0000% $.00
COUNTY SALES TAX 55.25 0.0000% $.00
CITY SALES TAX 55.25 0.0000% $.00
PUCA Assessment 54.07 0.1670% $.09
Miscellaneous Gross Receipts Fee 54.07 1.9970% $1.09
Subtotal - Taxes $1.18
Total Current Charges RE CE 1 VED $55.58

FEB 13 2025

NAVARRG COUNTY
AUDITOR S OFFICE
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Shell
ENERGY

Shell Energy Solutions
PUCT: 10174

909 Fannin St

Suite 3500

Houston, TX 77010

Questions or Comments:
Toll-free 877-238-5343
AtYourService@shellenergy.com

EStID:
10443720004916981

Service Address:
601 N 13TH STGRDL 1
CORSICANA, TX 75110-3015

Your Reference:

E-mail:
tgillen@navarrocounty.org,
janderson@ameresco.com,
mp2energy.commercial@is-t.net

For Outages/Emergencies Cail:
AEP 877-373-4858
CenterPoint 800-332-7143

Nueces 361-387-2581
Oncor 888-313-4747
Sharyland 800-545-4513
TNMP 888-866-7456

Contract Expiration Date: 12/01/2026

The average price you paid for electric
service this month was $0.092 per kWh.

Navarro County
Invoice #: 2110452 - 53267603

Accoury

2/3/2025
3/5/2025
Current Charges: $43.03

Invoice Date:

Due Date:

SUPPORT

Peak Démand

N L)

'i

Energy Charges

Energy Rate
HGAC Fee

ERCOT Contingency Reserve Service (ECRS)

Firm Fuel Supply Service

Market Securitization {Debt) Financing - Uplift

Subtotal -- Energy Charges

TOU Delivery Charges

Nuclear Decommissioning Fee

Customer Charge

Outdoor Lighting - Facilities

Distribution Cost Recovery Factor

Rate Case Expenses Surcharge

Emergency Distribution Cost Recovery
Subtotal - TDU Dellvery Charges

Taxes

STATE SALES TAX

COUNTY SALES TAX

CITY SALES TAX

PUCA Assessment

Miscellaneous Gross Receipts Fee
Subtotal - Taxes

Total Current Charges

Quantity

240.00
240.00
255.00
255.00
255.01

240.00

3.00
240.00
240.00
240.00

42.83
42.83
42.83
41.92
41.92

Unit Price

0.04930
0.00045
0.00004
0.00036
0.00063

0.00020
1.26000
9.04000
0.00540
0.00020
0.00060

0.0000%
0.0000%
0.0000%
0.1670%
1.9970%

Total

$11.83
$.11
$.01
$.09
$.16
$12.20

$.04
$1.26
$27.12
$1.30
$.05
$.15
$29.92

Govuove
283888

$43.03

RECEIVED

FEB 13 2025

NAVARRO COUNTY
AUDITOR’S OFFICE

Page 31
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p—"
é'l'ﬂos R E C E |V E D Cusgfn?::r;? l:JT\?:&Ro COPREC#2 | DUE DATE _.fOTAL DUE

energy. Service Address: 907 NW2ND ST | aninarag
FEB 11 2025
Gas Usage TrendNAVARRO COUNTY
400 AUDITOR'S OFFICE™ Af:gount Summary
& 320 . MR 80 o Billing Date: 2/7/25
(%) o [ ] v
S 2 o e " g Previous Balance 203.97
g ® 0§ Payment(s) 0.00
| . 0§ Past Due Balance 203.97 ACTION REQUIRED
E 0 LA é é 5{[,’ él‘ é ='|_ L R 0 Current Charges 361.86
¥R R RRRERRRRR Past Due Balance: : - $203.97
Current Charges: ' ~$361.86
(see reverse for billing details)
Important Messages from Your Natural Gas Company
Please pay past due balance promptly
SMELL GAS? ACT FAST!
If you suspect a gas leak, don't wait! Leave the area immediately : ; "
and call 911 and Atmos Energy at 866.322.8667. Prior amounts already past due may result in service disconnect. Please

contact us online or by phone for assistance.

CUSTOMER CHARGE EXPLANATION

The customer charge on your bill reflects a basic charge of
$81.75 and a Conservation and Energy Efficiency surcharge of
$0.00 for a net customer charge of $81.75 For more information
about your bill, visit atmosenergy.com/bill. CONTACT US: Scar!_Here

Emergency Phone 24/7: 1-866-322-8667 P
Customer Service M-F 7am - 6pm CST: - L
1-888-286-6700 Dhgcs

To Make a Payment

For instructions on reading your Atmos Energy bill, please visit
www.atmosenergy.com/yourbill.

COZY UP THIS WINTER WITH VOOKS

Turn screen time into storytime with Vooks.

Atmos Energy is passionate about providing resources to help improve childhood literacy.

Learn more at atmosenergy.com/vooks.

016200687513

Keep this portion for your records Page 10l 2
% Return this portion with your check or money order and include your account number. If paying in person, please bring the bill.
~1MOS
energy. Account Number  Due Date  Total Amount Due
Q8 02/24/2025 $565.83

TN R LR U Amount Enclosed: §_ D). BNo

To update your mailing address or donate to energy
assistance check here and complete the form on the back.

ATMOS ENERGY
PO Box 740353
NAVARRO CO PREC # 2 Cincinnati Ohio 45274-0353
601N 13THSTSTE 6
CORSICANA TX 75110-3015

0000000000C000D0ODOO0A000304089500200005658348



i
ATMOS RECE|VED eonernane o cony

. TOTAL DUE
energy. Service Address: 223 W 1ST AVE  $403.64
WWW Q[mosenergy'com FEB I I 2025 CORSICANA TX 75110’3052 e 1 .L- 'I":' o ‘- . ¥
Gas Usage Trend VAVARRO COUNTY
100 AUDITOR'S OFFICE" Account Summary
& 80 L. 80 o Billing Date: 2/6/25
<) y <
8 2 = 9 £ Previous Balance 172.30
E ¥ 0§ Payment(s) 0.00
2, inew 2 8 Past Due Balance 172.30 ACTION REQUIRED
© ST 117 L Current Charges 231.34
ERR R R R R RERRRRR Past Due Balance: . $n230
Current Charges: '

e 1 En$231.34
(ses reverse for billing details) 5l R
Important Messages from Your Natural Gas Company
SMELL GAS? ACT FAST!

If you suspect a gas leak, don’t wait! Leave the area immediately and
call 911 and Atmos Energy at 866.322.8667.

Please pay past due balance promptly

Prior amounts already past due may result in service disconnect. Please

CUSTOMER CHARGE EXPLANATION contact us online or by phone for assistance.
The customer charge on your bill reflects a basic charge of $43.50, a
Conservation and Energy Efficiency surcharge of $0.00, a 2018 GRIP

surcharge of $8.74, a 2019 GRIP surcharge of $14.54, a 2020 GRIP For instructions on reading your Atmos Energy bill, please visit

surcharge of $14.48, a 2021 GRIP surcharge of $16.47, a 2022 GRIP www.atmosenergy.com/yourbill.

surcharge of $16.63, and a 2023 GRIP surcharge of $22.32, for a net

customer charge of $136.68. The Gas Reliability Infrastructure Programs Scan Here
Surcharge (GRIP) is a surcharge to recover the costs of utility plant CONTACT US: EHE
projects that have been completed since the last rate case pursuant to Emergency Phone 24/7: 1-866-322-8667 g Bl 33

Texas Utilities Code Sec. 104.301. This surcharge will appear on your bill
until it is rolled into regular rates following the next rate case. For more
information about your bill, visit L

Customer Service M-F 7am - 6pm CST:
1-888-286-6700
To Make a Payment

COZY UP THIS WINTER WITH VOOKS

Turn screen time into storytime with Vooks.

Atmos Energy is passionate about providing resources to help improve childhood literacy.

Learn more at atmosenergy.com/vooks.

D2060058 D Keep this portion for your records Page 10f2
% Return this portion with your check or money order and include your account number. If paying in person, please bring the bill.
1 MOS N
energy. Account Number = Due Date Total Amount Due
@ 02/21/2025 $403.64

TN RIEE (RRIRE L Amount Endiosed: s_ DN - D\

To update your mailing address or donate to energy
assistance check here and complete the form on the back.

ATMOS ENERGY

PO Box 740353
NAVARRO COUNTY Cincinnati Ohio 45274-0353
300 W 3RD AVE STE 4
CORSICANA TX 751104603

0000000000000000000800030331,1,80340000403b648



R E C E I V E D Account Number: (e i

Customer Name: NAVARRO COUNTY  EDUE DATE " TOTA
Service Address: 312 W 2ND AVE it

"ATMOS

T i

energy.
it FEB 11 205 CORSICANA TX 751103004 (| CALHI2S %
= NAVARRO COUNTY
aejo(l)lsage i AUDITOR'S OFF! (:15 Account Summary

& 4800 ° = Billing Date: 2/7/25

=3 28

8 S £ Previous Balance 3,550.31

g 2400 5 Payment(s) 0.00

g 1200 5 Past Due Balance 3,550.31 ACTION REQUIRED

° 0 Current Charges 5,507.24
 Past Due Balance: - $3,550.31
~ Current Charges. : i '>$5 507 24

(sse reverse for bll/lng detalls)

Important Messages from Your Naturat Gas Company
SMELL GAS? ACT FAST!

If you suspect a gas leak, don't wait! Leave the area immediately and
call 911 and Atmos Energy at 866.322.8667.

Please pay past due balance promptly

Prior amounts already past due may result in service disconnect. Please

CUSTOMER CHARGE EXPLANATION contact us online or by phone for assistance.
The customer charge on your bill reflects a basic charge of $43.50, a |
Conservation and Energy Efficiency surcharge of $0.00, a 2018 GRIP
surcharge of $8.74, a 2019 GRIP surcharge of $14.54, a 2020 GRIP

surcharge of $14.48, a 2021 GRIP surcharge of $16.47, a 2022 GRIP

surcharge of $16.63, and a 2023 GRIP surcharge of $22.32, for a net

For instructions on reading your Atmos Energy bill, please visit
www.atmosenergy.com/yourbill.

customer charge of $136.68. The Gas Reliability Infrastructure Programs
Surcharge (GRIP) is a surcharge to recover the costs of utility plant
projects that have been completed since the last rate case pursuant to
Texas Utilities Code Sec. 104.301. This surcharge will appear on your bill
until it is rolled into regular rates following the next rate case. For more

information about your bill, visit atmosenergy.com/bill.

Scan Here
CONTACT US:
Emergency Phone 24/7: 1-866-322-8667
Customer Service M-F 7am - 6pm CST:
1-888-286-6700

To Make a Payment

COZY UP THIS WINTER WITH VOOKS

Turn screen time into storytime with Vooks.

Atmos Energy is passionate about providing resources to help improve childhood literacy.

Learn more at atmosenergy.com/vooks.

018300699623 Keep this portion for your records Page 1 of 2
érnos Return this portion with your check or money order and include your account number. {f paying in person, please bring the bill,
energy. ‘Account Number  Due Date Total Amount Due
& 102/24/2025 $9057 55

Amount Enclosed: $ 5 S‘Oﬂ - a\'\

To update your mailing address or donate to energy
assistance check here and complete the form on the back.

ATMOS ENERGY

PO Box 740353
NAVARRO COUNTY Cincinnati Ohio 45274-0353
300 W3RD AVE STE 4
CORSICANA TX 75110-4603

0000000000000000000800030438653240009057556



.4/.
Account Number. RIR T P
ATMOS o~ Gaa cocour: (DUEDATE  TOTALBUE
EY: VED 022125 $506.42

www.almosenergy.com CORSICANA TX 75110-3015

FEB 11 2095
Gas Usage Trend NAV.
0 ARRO coy Py Account Summary
& w0 . *AUDITGR'S OF e Billing Date: 2/6/25
§ " ° i 5 Previous Balance 191.80
E @ “ 3 Payment(s) 0.00
g ® 08 Past Due Balance 191.80 ACTION REQUIRED
° 0T T I T T I I 11 Current Charges 314.62
BERRRERYER YRR R ~ Past Due Balance: . $191.80
- Current Charges: . $314.62

(see reverse for billing details)

important Messages from Your Natural Gas Company
SMELL GAS? ACT FAST!

If you suspect a gas leak, don't wait! Leave the area immediately and
call 911 and Atmos Energy at 866.322.8667.

Please pay past due balance promptly

Prior amounts already past due may result in service disconnect. Please

CUSTOMER CHARGE EXPLANATION contact us online or by phone for assistance.
The customer charge on your bill reflects a basic charge of $43.50, a
Conservation and Energy Efficiency surcharge of $0.00, a 2018 GRIP

surcharge of $8.74, a 2019 GRIP surcharge of $14.54, a 2020 GRIP For instructions on reading your Atmos Energy bill, please visit

surcharge of $14.48, a 2021 GRIP surcharge of $16.47, a 2022 GRIP www.atmosenergy.com/yourbill.

surcharge of $16.63, and a 2023 GRIP surcharge of $22.32, for a net

customer charge of $136.68. The Gas Reliability Infrastructure Programs Scan Here
Surcharge (GRIP) is a surcharge to recover the costs of utility plant CONTACT US: EFE
projects that hac\:/e begn completed since the last rate case pursuant to Emergency Phone 24/7: 1-866-322-8667 ga e L e
Texas Utilities Code Sec. 104.301. This surcharge will appear on your bill : . 4

until it is rolled into regular rates following the next rate case. For more Customer Service M-F 7am - 6pm CST: i
information about your bill, visit atmosenergy.com/bill. 1-888-286-6700 B

To Make a Payment

COZY UP THIS WINTER WITH VOOKS

Turn screen time into storytime with Vooks.

Atmos Energy is passionate about providing resources to help improve childhood literacy.

Learn more at atmosenergy.com/vooks.

013200700455 Keep this portion for your records Page 10f2
% Return this portion with your check or money arder and include your account number. If paying in person, please bring the bill.
~1MOS
energy. Account Number  Due Date  Total Amount Due
02/21/2025 $506.42

HETIT R Amount Enciosed: 5 DN\, \oO

To update your mailing address or donate to energy
assistance check here and complete the form on the back.

ATMOS ENERGY

PO Box 740353
NAVARRO COUNTY Cincinnati Ohio 45274-0353
300 W3RD AVE STE 4
CORSICANA TX 75110-4603

goooooo00000000000C0O80004043902505000050k426
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36

MAIL PAYMENTS TO:
MEN WATER SUP LY C(,)HBE CEI VE D FIRST-CLASS MAIL
P O BOX 3019 *tel{tTyef{g;11] ql"wlul"”*:'l'“Il"llht”h'l’I"“US‘POSTAGE PAID

CORSICANA, TX 75151-3019 CORSICANA, TX

QUESTIONS OR IF PAYMENT EEESBB%N &QZ\SJE CALL PERMIT NO.367

903 872-1899 ADD ADDITION K- E $35.00

Note: This is the ONLY NotMakég%e &Bﬂi]*& M.E.N. Water Supply Corp.
AUDITOR’S OFFICE

ACCOUNT LATE | DISCONNECT |  ToTAL " Account ToTaL
NUMBER FEE DATE DUE NUMBER ; DUE
$5.00 (2/11/2025 |$ 41.00 | $41.00

PAST DUE NOTICE...Just a friend] y reminder that pay ment  PLEASE RETURN THIS STUB WITH YOUR PAYMENT
has not been received. Payment must be recejved by the

disconnect date shown above to avoid cutoff of service, If

payment has been made. please disregard this notice.

NAVARRO CO. COURTHOUSE
Precinct 2-Caston Park

300 W 3rd Ave Ste 10

Corsicana TX 751 10-4672



L1L8-1L8-€06 TIVD

LIOIAIDS USEI) 21SeA J1[gndaY .

+ NOLLVNYO:INI LOVL Ou ALVAdN O «
L6Z-96£-£06 TTVO

TLOP-011SL X 1 euedlsion
AV PAIIYL M 00€

loupny AJuno) 0.LBAEN

7 10U1231d AIUN0D) OLIBABN

858916 10§ CT/L1/1 PAAR O uwiAed 1587

! wxx 90981 $ 00°0 e INQ JOYVixx
LNTWAV HNOA HLIM 8NLS SIHL VW 90°981$ ang] ¥10}
90'981 90'981 050 SuIDY Urd[D
I AT a0 ELaY | LLd12038 N0gn INAIVIOL 00°C RATIIN
RPN ¢L'Te uonelueg

C '
wﬁcm_-xm\mm.—ww;—u\»“n e = €0'Ce Uus\prum
ERLSEILY JFHOLEND 8L°86 00SL  0068€ 009t Ja1em
_ s3ouvHO | d%esn muw_ﬁmvwﬁ S waun) mmo_>mmmL

puodag MN LO6 Ko:.mv&
9ZON LINY3d ‘ _

pLGL X1 'SusIe) i 1L6T-96< (£06)
aivd IVLS0d SN pPISL X1 SuIdi

IV SSYTI0-LSHHd G0Z €0 Nvr wcwww_xwom%w



€l

GOZ €0 Nvr sz0z/TY1

OL ¥Z0T/61/T1 Wol4

. . 896L-588-LL8-1 2uoud Ag Aed
WOD ISMPIJIVYD MMM  SHID[V 100 10 aUi[u A

AR B {9 W e 21440 SO '
. : anv
¥ S "BAY PIC M 00€ ki
S i & ksen AL A0 A e MeAribiiod 27
Aluno)) oLeABN mwcm m c muu_

LNTINAV HNOA HLIM GNLS SIHL VN Q m>w m Q m m

00°¢€ 00°€€ s 00EES 000 Ajeudd 318 N JAY Vs
Ta135949 NON ING TVIOL 00°€€S an( g0l

AVd 31¥Q INQ Y14V Q

- — ] ¥8°0 1ysie|oydss

e e —] 910 0201

31vag ING ¥IWOLSND J OONM O g@ﬂ SQN .—Uuﬁa
ﬁwmoms._o ofesn _snoiald  waun) mmo_>mmm;

SUIpLIY 1NN =
Ted SURI|[IA € 1SN STOZ/LT/I
€CON LINY3d

XL suaisy G3LSANOTY FDIAYES NINLIY £9v¢-sve (£06)

Qivd 30VLS0d sn €GISL XL 1[amod

VW SSYTO-LSH I 861 X0 O d

0D Ajddng 1212 PIaIRYD



I
STOT/ET/ 1

mNcN m c Z<—. O.L +T0T/L1/TI Wwold

. _ 896L-$88-LL8-1 duoyd Ag Aed
WO ISMPILFIBYD MMAL 5 SLID[V121) 10 aulju() Ae
*

011SL XL euedision
p 31 AV PIE M 00€ A4011ANV
Jainseal] Auno) 00 86DV ANboA I uowed 1se]
Auno)) osreaeN'
_ .0 €0 834
) A
INSIWAVd ¥NOA HLIM 8NLS SIHL TV ' AN | a | Q mm
00°S11 00511 o  00CIIS 000 Ayeusd Neq 3 1Y Vxxx
yrrEre tvry | [FEEFET T RE L7y " 00¢S1IS - ang 0]
- LY0 1ysse[oyos
Sy % LSO 0301
S sHos ) 96¢]] 009F _ QOP6OZ. 000VIT e
m ﬁmmwms._o adesn) &w“ow%ﬁzoz waun) wmo_>m@
0800 4D AN 018 STOL/LY/E .
£E°ON LINY3d
X1 Suaioy 031531038 IDIAYIS NINLIY £9ve-sve (£06)
Aivd 3OVLS0d Sh £€S1SL XL '[[9mod

) ¢l xo d
YW SSYTO-1SHHd 0D A|ddng buw\s Eum:m*o



CITY OF CORSICANA
UTILITY BILLING

200 N 12TH ST
CORSICANA, TX 75110-4616

RE&VED

CORSICANA

T E X A S

Water/é(aAwyr Sgrv?ce zpozgms

Billing Office Hours:

Account Number Due Date Amount Due
_ 02/10/2025 $47.00

royc | Ul L

YOUR MONTHLY STATEMENT

8:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m., Monday thru Friday Account Name: NAVARRO COUNTY
Phone: (903) 654-4893 Billing 'C::stome(aé égr;g::_“ 825 Pin#: 00750201
one: :
%%M}M%Q)QUNTY E-mail: customerservice@corsicanalx.qov Service Address: 223 W1ST
AUDETQRYS s OBRFCE  To pay online, please visit: Service Period: 12/06/2024 - 01/08/2025
www_cityofcorsicana.com Billing Date: 01/21/2025
YOUR MONTHLY USAGE CURRENT CHARGES
a 30,000 (l_)escrigtion Amoun?\
20000 Water $17.50
' Sewer $18.00
18,000 Supplementary Fee $3.50
12,000 Street Improvement F $8.00
6,000
: Il
Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan
Previous Year Current Year
CURRENT METERED USAGE
Service || Previous Read || Current Read Usage
Water 13 13
NS J
IMPORTANT MESSAGES
(*A $35 charge will be applied to accounts not paid prior the ) L =
disconnect date. Disconnected accounts must be paid before
1pm to have water connected same day. After 1pm- Will be AMOUNT DUE
reconnected the next business day. Automatic bank drafts and ]
electronic billing are available. Please call office at Current Charges: $47.00
(903)-654-4825 for additional information. Total Due: $47.00
Disconnect Date: 03/03/2025

)

Please detach and return this portion with payment to the City of Corsicana.

CITY OF CORSICANA
UTILITY BILLING

Yo

CORSICANA, TX 75110-4616

s
b

*xAUTO*x*ICH 5-DIGIT 75110 LO PSS 150L72AA21-A-1
2544 1 AV 0.540

NAVARRO COUNTY
300 W 3RD AVE SUITE 4
CORSICANA TX 75110-4603

A0

Service Address: 223 W 1ST
Service Period: 12/06/2024 - 01/08/2025

Account Number Due Date Amount Due
02/10/2025 $47.00

AMOUNT ENCLOSED ($ L\\ O )

(WL TUU U O TR (PRI R G CL L PR LR T
CITY OF CORSICANA

200 N 12TH ST
CORSICANA, TX 75110-4616

0l40000010005000004700000004700000000000Y



rage < o ¢

CITY OF CORSICANA
UTILITY BILLING
200 N 12TH ST

IVE SICANA, TX 75110-4616

Billing Office Hours:

Water/Sewer Servi rob 8:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m., Monday thru Friday
Phone: (903)@@8@7 Zoaﬁng Customer Service:
Phone: (903) 654-4825
Trash (All:ﬁgg?gmR E-mail: customerservice@corsicanatx.gov
. fr COUNE

YOUR MONTHLY STATEMENT
Account Number Due Date
o N 02/10/2025

NAVARRO COUNTY COURTHOUSE
00279601
300 W 3RD SPKLR

Amount Due
$61.82

COTREXAS

Account Name:
Pin#:
Service Address:

Pho Honiine, pk?ase visit; Service Period: 12/04/2024 - 01/07/2025
AUDITOR’S QFF[C [ wfcorsicana.com Billing Date: 01/21/2025
YOUR MONTHLY USAGE CURRENT CHARGES
4 187,000 ) Gescrigtion Amount\
Sprinkler $61.82
149,600
112,200
74,800 .
37,400 . I
0 _-. -_— -_—
Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan
Previous Year Current Year
CURRENT METERED USAGE
Service Previous Read || Current Read Usage
Sprinkler 4,368 4,371 3,000
\ _J
IMPORTANT MESSAGES
(*A $35 charge will be applied to accounts not paid prior the ) \_ J
disconnect date. Disconnected accounts must be paid before
1pm to have water connected same day. After 1pm- Will be AMOUNT DUE
reconnected the next business day. Automatic bank drafts and ]
electronic billing are available. Please call office at Current Charges: $61.82
(903)-654-4825 for additional information. Total Due: $61.82
Disconnect Date: 03/03/2025

J

; CITY OF CORSICANA
UTILITY BILLING
CORSICANA 200 N 12TH ST

CORSICANA, TX 75110-4616

*xAUTO**SCH 5-DIGIT 75110 L0 P35 1L50L72AA2L-A-)
2545 1 AV D.5u4D

T e e Y LT e A L T e [ O
NAVARRO COUNTY COURTHOUSE
300 W 3RD AVE STE 10

SUITE 4
CORSICANA TX 75110-4672

A A

Please detach and return this portion with payment to the City of Corsicana.

Service Address: 300 W 3RD SPKLR
Service Period: 12/04/2024 - 01/07/2025

Account Number Due Date
02/10/2025

AMOUNT ENCLOSED ($ \\.$ )

Amount Due
$61.82

CITY OF CORSICANA
200 N 12TH ST
CORSICANA, TX 75110-4616

006000169100100000b18200000L2820000000005



CITY OF CORSICANA YOUR MONTHLY STATEMENT

UTILr\IJTIQ%-'ILSHNG Due Date Amount Due
coratdatei] VEdBsicana Tx 75110-4616 ' 02/10/2025 ) QEKIFLEF!

T E X A

Billing Office Hours: :

800

Water/Sewer Servi bg'n? 20&5 8:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m., Monday thru Frida Account Name: NAVARRO COUNTY-ANNEX 2
Phone: (903) 8 ng Customer Service: Pin#: 05478601
Trash (AIIiNm ) C nggﬁ:: gg?gn(iz‘:s.:?vzige@corswanatx.gov Service Address: 800 N MAIN
Phonxﬁwm OUN$ nline, please visit: Service Period: 12/06/2024 - 01/08/2025
ITOR’S OFFCRityofcorsicana.com Billing Date: 01/2112025
YOUR MONTHLY USAGE CURRENT CHARGES
( 4,000 ) (Descrigtion Amount\
3,200 Water $61.82
' Sewer $52.60
- 2,400 Supplementary Fee $3.50
ﬁ 1,600 = Street Improvement F $8.00

0
Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan

Previous Year Current Year
CURRENT METERED USAGE
Service Previous Read || Current Read Usage
Water | 61 64 3,000
\ _J
IMPORTANT MESSAGES
/*A $35 charge will be applied to accounts not paid prior the ) \§ J
disconnect date. Disconnected accounts must be paid before
1pm to have water connected same day. After 1pm- Will be AMOUNT DUE
reconnected the next business day. Automatic bank drafts and ]
electronic billing are available. Please call office at Current Charges: $125.92
(903)-654-4825 for additional information. Total Due: $125.92
Disconnect Date: 03/03/2025
N\ J

Please detach and return this portion with payment to the City of Corsicana.

UTILITY BILLING Service Period: 12/06/2024 - 01/08/2025

CORSICANA 200 N 12TH ST
CORSICANA, TX 75110-4616 05 Arg:); gthzue

xxAUTOx*SCH 5-DIGIT 75110 10 PSS 150L72AA21-A-1 AMOUNT ENCLOSED ($ \ as ‘qa‘ )

2548 ) AV D.5u4D

NAVARRO COUNTY-ANNEX 2 AN un AANURIAm AR
DaERE P OUN T OO U T AR U TR T U T TR Y

CORSICANA TX 75110-4603 CITY OF CORSICANA
200 N 12TH ST

CORSICANA, TX 75110-4616

G O 3400003030040000125920000125920000000007

,; CITY OF CORSICANA Service Address: 800 N MAIN




CITY OF CORSICANA
UTILITY BILLING

N 12TH ST

SICANA, TX 75110-4616

cos&?ﬁl"
Billing Office Hours:

Water/Sewer Seééﬁn%lgnszozg 8:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m., Monday thru Friday
Phone: (90 -489 illing Customer Service:

S L

YOUR MONTHLY STATEMENT

Account Number Due Date Amount Due
02/10/2025 $186.12

Account Name: NAVARRO COUNTY COURTHOUSE

Phone: (903) 654-4825 Pm#f 002 o0,
Trash (ADMV QOU—N_ E-mail: customerservice@corsicanatx.gov Service Address: 300 W 3RD
Phx.ﬁf@ﬁ&p I%y online, please visit: Service Period: 12/09/2024 - 01/09/2025
S OFFICE www.cityofcorsicana.com Billing Date: 01/21/2025
YOUR MONTHLY USAGE CURRENT CHARGES
4 34,000 N (Descrigtion Amount\
27 200 Water $92.62
' Sewer $82.00
Vot 20,400 Supplementary Fee $3.50
g 13,600 Street Improvement F $8.00
6,800 I |
0
Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Ju! Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan
Previous Year Current Year
CURRENT METERED USAGE
Service Previous Read = Current Read Usage
Water 2,147 2,157 10,000
\ J
IMPORTANT MESSAGES
CA $35 charge will be applied to accounts not paid prior the ) \_ J
disconnect date. Disconnected accounts must be paid before
1pm to have water connected same day. After 1pm- Will be AMOUNT DUE
reconnected the next business day. Automatic bank drafts and ]
electronic billing are available. Please call office at Current Charges: $186.12
(903)-654-4825 for additional information. Total Due: $186.12
Disconnect Date: 03/03/2025

N\ W,

Please detach and return this portion with payment to the City of Corsicana.

CITY OF CORSICANA
UTILITY BILLING

Vo

CORSICANA, TX 75110-4616

*¥AUTO*xxSCH 5-DIGIT 7?5110 10 PSS L50L72AACL-A-)
2545 1 AV 0.540

AT e (T e e L LT
NAVARRO COUNTY COURTHOUSE
300 W 3RD AVE STE 10

SUITE 4
CORSICANA TX 75110-4672

0

Service Address: 300 W 3RD
Service Period: 12/09/2024 - 01/09/2025

Account Number Due Date Amount Due
02/10/2025 $186.12

AMOUNT ENCLOSED @ Y. \ j

CITY OF CORSICANA
200 N 12TH ST
CORSICANA, TX 75110-4616

00600016900010000186120000186120000000004



raye 1

i CITY OF CORSICANA YOUR MONTHLY STATEMENT

UTILITY BILLING runt Numbe Due Date Amount Due
200 N 12TH ST
mm]) CORSICANA, TX 75110-4616 \ 02/10/2025 $47.00

Billing Office Hours:

Water/Sewer Service Problems 8:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m., Monday thru Friday Account Name: NAVARRO COUNTY/TEX PARKS
Phj;ﬁNQOZ) 754% Billing gﬁstonjeé c?s%?f«zazs Pin#: 00750301
Trash (Allied Waste): . E-r?gﬁ; <(:lljslgmergewice@wr51canatx.gov ger‘/ice gdd'redSS: 1210612024 35/10;\;2108215;
3 ) 7WTY o pay online, please _v1sn: ervice Period: _
NAVR’RI@?; & www.cityofcorsicana.com Billing Date: 01/21/2025
AUDITOR’S OFFICE
YOUR MONTHLY USAGE CURRENT CHARGES
4 ) Gescrigtion Amount\
Water $17.50
B\,E Sewer $18.00
\l P\\LP\ Supplementary Fee $3.50
NOT A Street Improvement F $8.00
Previous Year Current Year
CURRENT METERED USAGE
Water
- _/
IMPORTANT MESSAGES
(*A $35 charge will be applied to accounts not paid prior the ) g _J
disconnect date. Disconnected accounts must be paid before
1pm to have water connected same day. After 1pm- Will be AMOUNT DUE
reconnected the next business day. Automatic bank drafts and i
electronic billing are available. Please call office at Current Charges: $47.00
(903)-654-4825 for additional information. Total Due: $47.00
Disconnect Date: 03/03/2025
N\ J

Please detach and return this portion with payment to the City of Corsicana.

Service Address: 221 WA1ST
CITY OF CORSICANA
i UTILITY BILLING Service Period: 12/06/2024 - 01/08/2025

CORSICANA 200 N 12TH ST
CORSICANA, TX 75110-4616 Account Number 0 5 Am$c:1u7ng gue

;;:gT:*:scg.g;gIGIT 75110 10 PS5 L50L72AA2)-A-1 AMOUNT ENCLOSED (s \_)\——\l U-D )
(R R TTTTRE R R S TR TE TR T IT U R

NAVARRO COUNTY/TEX PARKS [ O T U U ey T L e [ L B
RO W 355 AVE SUTES TR LT IR T DU IR TR T
CORSICANA TX 75110-4603 CITY OF CORSICANA

200 N 12TH ST
CORSICANA, TX 75110-4616

0 01400000200080000047000000047000060000000



A

CITY OF CORSICANA
UTILITY BILLING

200 N 12TH ST
CORSICANA, TX 75110-4616

ED

CANA

T E X A S

Wate;ﬁ;n r Jicmmems

Billing Office Hours:
8:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m., Monday thru Friday

Account Number Due Date Amount Due
02/10/2025 $8,492.90

YOUR MONTHLY STATEMENT

Account Name: NAVARRO COUNTY JUSTICE CTR

N W,

e: (903) 654-4893 Y Billing ggstomeé(%er;g:f_:“szs Pin#: 00751101
Tr i \Q)SQOUNT E-rggﬁ; E:ustgmerservice@corswanatx.gcv Service Address: 312W2ND
Nﬂmw@mc}l To pay online, please visit: Service Period: 12/05/2024 - 01/07/2025
AUDITO el TRl Billing Date: 01/21/2025
YOUR MONTHLY USAGE CURRENT CHARGES
(" 625,000 R fDescrigtion Amount
740000 Water $4,556.40
' Sewer $3,925.00
555,000 |— - Supplementary Fee $3.50
370,000 | _ Street improvement F $8.00
185,000 :
ol
Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan
Previous Year Current Year
CURRENT METERED USAGE
Service Previous Read | Current Read Usage
Water 160,835 161,760 926,000
S Y,
IMPORTANT MESSAGES
/
*A $35 charge will be applied to accounts not paid prior the w e J
disconnect date. Disconnected accounts must be paid before
1pm to have water connected same day. After 1pm- Will be AMOUNT DUE
reconnected the next business day. Automatic bank drafts and ]
electronic billing are available. Please call office at Current Charges: $8,492.90
(903)-654-4825 for additional information. Total Due: $8,492.90
Disconnect Date: 03/03/2025

Please detach and return this portion with payment to the City of Corsicana.

.; CITY OF CORSICANA
UTILITY BILLING
CORSICANA 200 N 12TH ST
CORSICANA, TX 75110-4616

s

«*xAUTO®XSCH 5-DIGIT 75110 10 PSS 150b72AA2L-A-)
254k L AV D.SHD

NAVARRO COUNTY JUSTICE CTR
300 W 3RD AVE SUITE 4
CORSICANA TX 75110-4603

Service Address: 312 W 2ND
Service Period: 12/05/2024 - 01/07/2025

Account Number Due Date Amount Due
o 02/10/2025 $8,492.90

AMOUNT ENCLOSED ($ JWQ9. QA )

[t g et b e B g g P e O
CITY OF CORSICANA

200 N12TH ST
CORSICANA, TX 75110-4616

01400000710010008492900008492900000000005



CITY OF CORSICANA
UTILITY BILLING

00 N 12TH ST
CORSICANA, TX 75110-4616

RBGEIVED:

CORSICANA

¥ E x A s
2025 8illing Oﬂ'ce Hours

rage 201 £

YOUR MONTHLY STATEMENT

Account Number Due Date Amount Due
) 02/10/2025 $65.90

N\ J

Water/iewer Sgrsv)'ceesffggs c ss :00 p.m., Monday thru Friday Account Name: NAVARRO COUNTY
one; Billing ustomer ervice: Pin#: 05184001
NP kRQ COUNTY £ ‘%2?325; servee@oorsicanangoy | Service Address: 317 W3RD
Y8sOF FICE pay onlir OnIme please visit: Service Period: 12/05/2024 - 01/07/2025
feorsizana.com Billing Date: 01/21/2025
YOUR MONTHLY USAGE CURRENT CHARGES
4 1,000 (Descrigtion Amount\
800 Water $17.50
Sewer $22.20
1 600 : = Garbage $14.70
% 400 Supplementary Fee $3.50
Street Improvement F $8.00
200
]
Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan
Previous Year Current Year
CURRENT METERED USAGE
Service Previous Read | Current Read Usage
Water 351 352 1,000
\ J
IMPORTANT MESSAGES
CA $35 charge will be applied to accounts not paid prior the \ k W,
disconnect date. Disconnected accounts must be paid before
1pm to have water connected same day. After 1pm- Will be AMOUNT DUE
reconnected the next business day. Automatic bank drafts and ]
electronic billing are available. Please call office at Current Charges: $65.90
(903)-654-4825 for additional information. Total Due: $65.90
Disconnect Date: 03/03/2025

Please detach and return this portion with payment to the City of Corsicana.

,; CITY OF CORSICANA
UTILITY BILLING
CORSICANA 200 N 12TH ST

CORSICANA, TX 75110-4616

*xAUTO*x*SCH 5-DIGIT 7?5110 10 PS5 1L50b72AA2L-A-1
2543 1 AV 0.540

LTI U U TETURU TR L LTI TUTTTR L L TTOT
NAVARRO COUNTY

300 W 3RD AVE SUITE 4
CORSICANA TX 75110-4603

0

Service Address: 317 W 3RD
Service Period: 12/05/2024 - 01/07/2025

ount Nun Due Date Amount Due
o 02/10/2025 $65.90

AMOUNT ENCLOSED (3 LSO )

CITY OF CORSICANA
200 N 12TH ST
CORSICANA, TX 75110-4616

0000000800050000065900000065900000000008



CITY OF CORSICANA
R IVED UTILITY BILLING
200 N 12TH ST
CORSICANA  CORSICANA, TX75110-4616
JAN'Z7 2025

Billing Office Hours:

Veye s

YOUR MONTHLY STATEMENT

Account Number Due Date Amount Due
02/10/2025 $65.90

- J

Water/Sewer Service Problems il (B::OO a.m. - 5:00 p.m., Monday thru Friday Account Name: NAVARRO COUNTY
T yBilling Customer Service: Pin#t: 05184001
Phone: (903) 654-4825 :
TTAUHANTORIS OFFICE E-:lgﬁ: f:ustgmerservioe@corsmanatx.gov Service Address: 313 W 3RD
Phone: (903) 874-8717 To pay online, please visit: Service Period: 12/06/2024 - 01/08/2025
www gilysleorsigana.com Billing Date: 01/21/2025
YOUR MONTHLY USAGE CURRENT CHARGES
( 2,000 ) fDescriQtion Amount\
e Water $17.50
' Sewer $22.20
. 1,200 Garbage $14.70
@ 800 Supplementary Fee $3.50
Street Improvement F $8.00
400
0
Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan
Previous Year Current Year
CURRENT METERED USAGE
" Service Previous Read || Current Read Usage
Water : 10 11 1,000
\ /
{IMPORTANT MESSAGES
CA $35 charge will be applied to accounts not paid prior the \_ J
disconnect date. Disconnected accounts must be paid before
1pm to have water connected same day. After 1pm- Will be AMOUNT DUE
reconnected the next business day. Automatic bank drafts and ]
electronic billing are available. Please call office at Current Charges: $65.90
(903)-654-4825 for additional information. Total Due: $65.90
Disconnect Date: 03/03/2025

Please detach and return this portion with payment to the City of Corsicana.

CITY OF CORSICANA
UTILITY BILLING

Yo

o

*xAUTO**SCH 5-DIGIT 7?5130 LD PSS L50L7?2AACL-A-1
2543 ) AV 0.540

LTI EUO U TR UL PR W T I TR D T
NAVARRO COUNTY

300 W 3RD AVE SUITE 4
CORSICANA TX 75110-4603

0

CORSICANA, TX 75110-4616

Service Address: 313 W 3RD
Service Period: 12/06/2024 - 01/08/2025

Account Number Due Date Amount Due
02/10/2025 $65.90

AMOUNT ENCLOSED (3 \S QO )

CITY OF CORSICANA
200N 12TH ST
CORSICANA, TX 756110-4616

00L000007000500000£59000000L5900000000009



A EOER I

CITY OF CORSICANA
UTILITY BILLING

200 N 12TH ST
CORSICANA, TX 75110-4616

ED

T E X A S

Billing Office Hours:

Vayw e e

YOUR MONTHLY STATEMENT

Account Number Due Date Amount Due
02/10/2025 $157.52

Water/Sg\ﬁ\\geg)i% P%s 8:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m., Monday thru Friday Account Name: NAVARRO COUNTY
Phohe: (903) 654 3 Billing Customer Service: Pin#: 00750201
Phone: (903) 654-4825 : .
wmg e QUNTY E-mail: customerservice@corsicanatx.gov Service Address: 601 N 13TH
%%?48%1(:}3 To pay online, please visit: Service Period: 12/05/2024 - 01/07/2025
AUDITOR raritiofeorsicana.com Billing Date: 01/21/2025
YOUR MONTHLY USAGE CURRENT CHARGES
4 6,000 ) (Descrigtion Amount\
N Water $93.42
’ Sewer $52.60
3.600 Supplementary Fee $3.50
2,400 |— Street improvement F $8.00
1,200
ol
Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan
Previous Year Current Year
CURRENT METERED USAGE
Service | Previous Read || Current Read Usage
Water ’ 438 441 3.000
\— _/
IMPORTANT MESSAGES
CA $35 charge will be applied to accounts not paid prior the ) \_ 4
disconnect date. Disconnected accounts must be paid before
1pm to have water connected same day. After 1pm- Will be AMOUNT DUE
reconnected the next business day. Automatic bank drafts and J
electronic billing are available. Please call office at Current Charges: $157.52
(903)-654-4825 for additional information. Total Due: $157.52
Disconnect Date: 03/03/2025
\_ J

Please detach and return this portion with payment to the City of Corsicana.

CITY OF CORSICANA
UTILITY BILLING

)

CORSICANA, TX 75110-4616

Wy
b1

*¥AUTO**SCH 5-DIGIT 7?5110 10 PS5 150b72AA21l-A-)
2544 1 AV 0.540

NAVARRO COUNTY
300 W 3RD AVE SUITE 4
CORSICANA TX 75110-4603

Service Address: 601 N 13TH
Service Period: 12/05/2024 - 01/07/2025

Account Number Due Date Amount Due
B 02/10/2025 $157.52

AMOUNT ENCLOSED ($\S1.S3, )

LT TUR LR PO PO R O U U T LR T
CITY OF CORSICANA

200 N12TH ST
CORSICANA, TX 75110-4616

01400001200030000157520000157520000000004



ATM Account Number:
os Customer Name: NAVARRO CNTY COURT HSE
€ne rgy@ Service Address: 800 N MAIN ST NAVARRO CO COURT HOUSE
www.atmosenergy.com CORSICANA TX 75110-3031
?‘“""’I‘g“s‘ 3 a Account Summary
nergy for foday an Billing Date: 1/27/25
generations to come.
Previous Balance 145.97
Natural gas is the smart Payment(s) 0.00
energy choice because it's Past Due Balance 14597 ACTION REQUIRED
affordable, reliable, and Current Charges 145.97
reduces your home's Ty :
environmental footprint. ~ast Due Balance:

Important Messages from Your Natural Gas Company
BEWARE OF CARBON MONOXIDE

Carbon monoxide (CO) is an odorless, colorless and tasteless toxic gas
produced by improperly working appliances and exhaust. To learn about
CO safety, visit !
CUSTOMER CHARGE EXPLANATION
The customer charge on your bill reflects a basic charge of $43.50, a
Conservation and Energy Efficiency surcharge of $0.00, a 2018 GRIP
surcharge of $8.74, a 2019 GRIP surcharge of $14.54, a 2020 GRIP
surcharge of $14.48, a 2021 GRIP surcharge of $16.47, a 2022 GRIP
surcharge of $16.63, and a 2023 GRIP surcharge of $22.32, for a net
customer charge of $136.68. The Gas Reliability Infrastructure Programs
Surcharge (GRIP) is a surcharge to recover the costs of utility plant
projects that have been completed since the last rate case pursuant to
Texas Utilities Code Sec. 104.301. This surcharge will appear on your bill
until it is rolled into regular rates following the next rate case. For more

information about your bill, visit atmoseneray,com/bill.

Please pay past due balance promptly

s ' G
Prior amounts already past due may result in service disconnect. Please )
contact us online or by phone for assistance.

For instructions on reading your Atmos Energy bill, please visit
www.atmosenergy.com/yourbill.

Scan Here

CONTACT US: EHERE

Emergency Phone 24/7: 1-866-322-8667
Customer Service M-F 7am - 6pm CST:
1-888-286-6700

arn more and sign up for B

At

017400716641

ATMOS

energy.

To update your mailing address or donate to energy
assistance check here and complete the form on the back.

NAVARRO CNTY COURT HSE
601 N13TH STSTE 6
CORSICANA TX 75110-3015

Keep this portion for your records Page 10f2

Return this portion with your check or money order and include your account number. If paying in person, please bring the bill.

Due Daf

02/11/2025

Amount Enclosed: $ \ “S q—,

ATMOS ENERGY
PO Box 740353
Cincinnati Ohio 45274-0353

00oo000000000000D0D0A00040093123230000291940



Account Number:
Customer Name: NAVARRO COUNTY
Service Address: 313 W 3RD AVE

ATMOS

energy.

www.aimosenergy.com

Gas Usage Trend
75 100
ey [ ]
g o o ® el 80 o~
e s A, LR Y
E 3 og
2 15 0 E
S N I B 0o ”
T EEETEEEE R
Bop e Reyw®Rrpwopel

Important Messages from Your Natural Gas Company
BEWARE OF CARBON MONOXIDE

Carbon monoxide (CO) is an odorless, colorless and tasteless toxic gas
produced by improperly working appliances and exhaust. To learn about
CO safety, visit .
CUSTOMER CHARGE EXPLANATION
The customer charge on your bill reflects a basic charge of $43.50, a
Conservation and Energy Efficiency surcharge of $0.00, a 2018 GRIP
surcharge of $8.74, a 2019 GRIP surcharge of $14.54, a 2020 GRIP
surcharge of $14.48, a 2021 GRIP surcharge of $16.47, a 2022 GRIP
surcharge of $16.63, and a 2023 GRIP surcharge of $22.32, for a net
customer charge of $136.68. The Gas Reliability Infrastructure Programs
Surcharge (GRIP) is a surcharge to recover the costs of utility plant
projects that have been completed since the last rate case pursuant to
Texas Utilities Code Sec. 104.301. This surcharge will appear on your bill
until it is rolled into regular rates following the next rate case. For more

information about your bill, visit atmosenergy.com/bill.

021900700471

~TMOS

energy.

To update your mailing address or donate to energy
assistance check here and complete the form on the back.

NAVARRO COUNTY
300 W 3RD AVE STE 4
CORSICANA TX 75110-4603

CORSICANA TX 75110-4665
Account Summary
Billing Date: 1/29/25
Previous Balance 150.68
Payment(s) -150.68
Current Charges 198.13

Total Amount Due $198.13

{S N

(Go paperless with E-Bilt and sign up for other billing and payment

options at www.atmosenergy.com.

For instructions on reading your Atmos Energy bill, please visit
www.atmosenergy.com/yourbill.

Scan Here

CONTACT US:

Emergency Phone 24/7: 1-866-322-8667
Customer Service M-F 7am - 6pm CST:
1-888-286-6700

1o L
L) [

b s B |
nt Center to learn more and sign up for Budget Billing. |

\. J

/ ;
|

Keep this portion for your records Page 10f 2

Return this portion with your check or money order and include your account number. If paying in person, please bring the bill.

ber ue Date

02/13/2025

Amount Enclosed: $ \(R \3

ATMOS ENERGY
PO Box 740353
Cincinnati Ohio 45274-0353

0ooooo0oooo00000CODA0D040202452870000198132



KECELIVED

FIRST-CLASS MAIL

CITY OF DAWSON
PO.B § mw vtfoztﬂ%x;\s 76639 SEE TERMS RETURN us. F;angGE
(254) 5 gg\ ON BACK SERVICE

DAWSON, TX 76638

REQUESTED PERMIT NO 1
" NAVARRO COUNTY
SERVICES S S tet Redd CHARGES
Current Previous  lisage
Water 616200 614000 1600 4912 CUSTOMER [ DUE DATE
V | lirL N ‘)0 = AC PAST DUE AFTER THIS DATE
el N 2152025
Credit ($2.00) - = -
|T§T§ DUE UPON RECEIPT] FTZF JUE SATE -
Total Due <1912 nodl | TR AT
#x¢ g fler Due Date Penaly 30.00 S 7912 kst 49.12 79.12

|l paviientrccened 1202300 rSSET

2025 CCR IS AVALL ABLEON CEHTY WERSIH
PLIASH USELINK BETOW TONVIEW I COR

hps by oidasesoniy comreel l

'MAIL THIS STUB WITH YOUR PAYMENT

NAVARRO COUNTY PRUC
FDDIE MOORE

300 W
CORSICANA TX 75110

SRD AVE.STE O
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